FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 37/2005

OF 23RD MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK  [weighted
S/N[A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE[AMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Average

1|/INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792529 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 133.1000 54,511.47 54,511.47 [IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR THE BOBST CHAMPLAIN|STD. CHART. 0.0561]

2|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457473 RC 113,194 |9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 133.0000 13,772.00 68,283.47 |PAYMENT FOR DEEP FRYERS FCMB 0.0142

3|AROGBO MOBOLUWAJI TEMITOPE |AA1104461 A2171028|29 JOHNSON STREET, OFF BODE THOMAS, SURULERE, LAG( 133.0000 1,850.00 70,133.47 [PAYMENT FOR ACCEPTANCE FEE ECO 0.0019;

4|{AROGBO MOBOLUWAJI TEMITOPE [AA110445¢ A2171028|29 JOHNSON STREET, OFF BODE THOMAS, SURULERE, LAG( 133.0000 1,850.00 71,983.47 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0019;

5|AROGBO MOBOLUWAJI TEMITOPE |AA110446C A2171028|29 JOHNSON STREET, OFF BODE THOMAS, SURULERE, LAG( 133.0000 5,550.00 77,533.47 [TUITION FEE ECO 0.0057;

6|ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0275674 39766|KM 11,ASABA/BENIN ROAD,ASABA 133.0000 277,000.00 354,533.47 |[ALUMINIUM COILS FBN 0.2849!

7|ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0795955 39766|KM 11,ASABA/BENIN ROAD,ASABA 133.0000 120,000.00 474,533.47 |ALUMINIUM DISCS FBN 0.1234]

8|/ATOFARATI MODUPE SUMBO AA1340021 A2734183|20 OYEWUSI LAYOUT OFF IFE ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 10,440.50 484,973.97 |[SCHOOL FEES uTB 0.0107]

9|A-Z PETROLEUM PRODUCTS LTD MF0929805 261024|INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, | 133.0000 2,310,782.66 2,795,756.63 |4100MT BASE OIL SN 500 [INTERCON. 2.3764
10[{Davhil International Limited MF0825683 RC354347|21st Century House, 1, Akinwale Street, Off CMD Ave, Ikosi, L 133.0000 68,046.77 2,863,803.40 |Electric Lift NAMBL 0.0700
11|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0800099 RC267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 133.0000 37,530.00 2,901,333.40 |VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS EIB 0.0386
12|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831531 349,788|116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000 459,000.00 3,360,333.40 |ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK 0.4720!
13|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD |MF0735149 332718|379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 54,308.00 3,414,641.40 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINE( 2 UNITS WATER PURIFICATION MACHINE, 2 UNIT{INTERCON. 0.0559;
14/HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964|38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 114,203.52 3,528,844.92 |CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.1174]
15{OKONTA FARMS LIMITED MF0831534 349,789(98 JUBILEE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 126,000.00 3,654,844.92 |ICELANDIC DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS HALLMARK 0.1296!
16/|PLASTIC PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LI|MF 0469541 31304|7, Modupe Olajumoke Str., Off Obafemi Awolowo Way, Ikeja 133.0000 171,480.00 3,826,324.92 |Dispersion in plastics,other colouring matter as per B.T.N. 32.06.49 AIMB 0.1764
17|RUNSEWE OLADAMILOLA A. AA1104464 A2145944|PLOT 999F IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 7,400.00 3,833,724.92 |TUITION FEE ECO 0.0076!
18|RUNSEWE OLADAMILOLA A. AA110446E A2145944|PLOT 999F IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 370.00 3,834,094.92 |JACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004;
19|TRIPPLE GEE & COMPANY PLC MF0458026 32706|PLOT 9, KAREEM GIWA STREET, ABULE OSUN, OPP. TRADE || 133.0000 28,684.18 3,862,779.10 |CBS 1 PAPER WITH WATER MARK HONEY COMB WITH SCATTERED ABR|NUB INT"L 0.0295!
20[TRIUMPH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0036748 6469(26, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI, KANO, KANO STATE. 133.0000 114,000.00 3,976,779.10 |WHITE LINED CHIPPED BOARD. EQUITY 0.1172]
21|U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0693391 '|49 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 25,903.00 4,002,682.10 [2ML,5ML AND 10ML SYRINGE/ NEEDLE HALLMARK 0.0266!
22|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED |[MF0769562 RC510226/KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO-OTTA, OGU| 132.9700 306,525.00 4,309,207.10 [PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLE AX100 CKD COMPONENTS STB 0.3152]
23|AKINLOLU AKINTOYE AA 0744622 A 114325|10 BISI OLATUNJI AVENUE, OJODU ABIODUN, OGUN STATE 132.9500 5,345.47 4,314,552.57 |[SCHOOL FEES CAPITAL 0.0055]
24|C-ZARD & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647943 482|184, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.9500 119,195.33 4,433,747.90 | 194 UNITS OF AGRICULTURAL GRASSCUTTERS AND PARTS WEMA 0.1225]
25|C-ZARD & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647942 482|184,ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.9500 101,775.69 4,535,523.59 | 24,000 LITRES OF GRAMOXONE SUPER 200SL 5 LITRE-HERBICIDE FOR AWEMA 0.1046!
26[INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421 RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9500 13,000.00 4,548,523.59 |PESTICIDE ECO 0.0134]
27|IPCA PHARMA NIG LTD MF0810967 436506|17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500 24,645.00 4,573,168.59 [241 CTNS LARITHER 80MG INJECTIONS [INTERCON. 0.0253]
28[IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792276 436506(17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00 4,603,168.59 [PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION & PROMOTIONAL STD. CHART. 0.0308!
29|HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752334 273215|20 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANC 132.9300 24,161.37 4,627,329.96 [POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0248;
30/DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679523 RC 213140[5, OLOROGUN STREET, OFF OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 39,700.00 4,667,029.96 [PHARMACEUTICALS - COD LIVEROIL CAPSULES GUARDIAN 0.0408!
31|DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679514 RC 213140|5, OLOROGUN STREET, OFF OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 44,199.45 4,711,229.41 |PHARMACEUTICALS - AMPICILLIN CAPSULES GUARDIAN 0.0454;
32|[TERMEX LTD MF 0797464 RC-306017|47 AWOLOWO ROAD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9200 80,640.00 4,791,869.41 [52X CDROM DRIVES, 52X CDRW DRIVES, 52X COMBO: COMPUTER PARTYDB PLC 0.0829!
33|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO NIGERIA LTD MF0483269 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 92,241.78 4,884,111.19 |GASOLINE GENERATOR HABIB 0.0948|
34|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698115 78434(31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 118,345.72 5,002,456.91 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.1216
35|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LT|MF0727392 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 67,537.29 5,069,994.20 |POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER HABIB 0.0694!
36/ABIODUN AL'MUSTAPHA ABIODUN |AA 1095655 RC 18882210 BADARU STREET IDI ABA LAGOS 132.9000 950.00 5,070,944.20 |SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0010
37|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795886 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 929,139.30 6,000,083.50 |FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.9548]
38|/AMESI COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES [[MF 0783386 RC 37319 |36, OJEKUNLE STREET, PAPA-AJAO, MUSHIN, MATORI INDUY_ 132.9000 10,098.90 6,010,182.40 |1,374 MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF ALBORG WHITE CEMENT EACH BAG 4(FIDELITY 0.0104;
39|ANEMATICS INT'L LTD MF 0797907 RC156493|40A, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 9,570.00 6,019,752.40 |VINYL BINDER FOR CEMENT/MORTER, COLICOL VS50MC DB PLC 0.0098!
40|BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MFQ0744903 87929/ PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, 132.9000 43,673.82 6,063,426.22 |CHEMICALS FOR PAPER CONVERTING PLANT N.I.B 0.0449!
41|BIO PRODUCTS (WEST AFRICA) LTD |[MF0751556 RC491900|147, BAKERY AVENUE, ALAHUN OSUMBA, OFF KIRIKIRI, LAG| 132.9000 13,100.00 6,076,526.22 |FULLY REFINED PARAFIN WAX |I—NDO 0.0135]
42|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741151 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 59,992.51 6,136,518.74 |60 UNITS OF OUTBOARD MOTOR MODEL DT15L N.I.B 0.0617]
43|C N EKWUOGOR INVEST. NIG LTD MF0929604 180244/20 OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 124,533.40 6,261,052.14 | 400 CTNS HAND SEWING NEEDLES, 355 CTNS SAFETY PINS INTERCON. 0.1280
44|CEDARFAB NIGERIA LTD MF0434996 47606526 HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT OFF JOEL OGUNAIKE STRE 132.9000 227,150.00 6,488,202.14 |STEEL PRODUCTS (STEEL BEAMS,STEEL SHEETING, STEEL SHAPES AN|UTB 0.2334]
45|CHANEL INV. & CO.LTD MF0793587 RC432966|2 PETERSEN CLOSE OFF ATIBA, NEW BODIJA IBADAN, OYO § 132.9000 28,000.00 6,516,202.14 |PARAFFIN WAX DB PLC 0.0288;
46|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF 0946629 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, M| 132.9000 36,891.48 6,553,093.62 | TES 28 RA BLUE CAPS WITH CB LOGO - 3003000 PIECES DB PLC 0.0379;
47|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752308 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 409,770.00 6,962,863.62 |BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS AND CONVEYOR PARTS MBC 0.4211]
48|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0846016 256007[4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 149,146.91 7,112,010.53 |BEEF CUBE ALUMINIUM FOIL WRAPPER FBN 0.1533]
49|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD |MF0846017 256007|4, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 149,146.91 7,261,157.44 |CHICKEN CUBE ALUMINIUM FOIL WRAPPER FBN 0.1533]
50|/COOPERATIVE BANK PLC AA 109563C RC 2566|OBA ADEBIMPE RD DUGBE IBADAN 132.9000 772.00 7,261,929.44 |SWIFT CHARGES COOP 0.0008!
51{COPACI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0736991 RC 353057|6 SATELITE TOWN ROAD, ALAKIJA, LAGOS 132.9000 20,712.50 7,282,641.94 |PLASTIC SCRAP CRUSHER AND INJECTION MACHINE BILLION CAPITAL 0.0213]
52|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0697044 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGBA,LAGOS. 132.9000 64,818.00 7,347,459.94 | 43.44MTS OF METHYL ETHYL KETONE AND BUTYL GLYCOL WEMA 0.0666!
53|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0826070 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGBA,LAGOS. 132.9000 42,192.00 7,389,651.94 | 28,800KGS OF BUTYL ACETATE WEMA 0.0434;
54|DEZERN NIG. LTD MF0203612 177093|87, OGUI RD., ENUGU 132.9000 139,332.00 7,528,983.94 |29.6MT OF STYRENE MONOMER UBN 0.1432]
55|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LT MF0912229 162264|48, AKEJU STREET, PALMGROVE , LAGOS 132.9000 27,135.00 7,556,118.94 |PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS GUARANTY 0.0279;
56|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LT MF0912231 162264|48, AKEJU STREET, PALMGROVE , LAGOS 132.9000 74,500.00 7,630,618.94 |PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINES GUARANTY 0.0766!
57|DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0803271 RC 29914|MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA WAY, IBADAN 132.9000 58,680.00 7,689,298.94 |CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE CooP 0.0603;
58/EBOH BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0058874 RC 300522 28, MARKET STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.9000 345,000.00 8,034,298.94 11,000 SETS NEW CKD COMPONENTS FOR SKYGO MOTORCYCLE FIDELITY 0.3545]
59|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFQ0775547 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA LA{ 132.9000 62,857.20 8,097,156.14 |ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM 0.0646!
60[FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0786202 364689|ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45/46 ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGO| 132.9000 135,900.00 8,233,056.14 |SAFETY HELMET AND TYRES GUARANTY 0.1397]
61/GLOPEX TRADING (NIG) LIMITED MF0605999 447768[11A, BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 118,500.00 8,351,556.14 |2,000 BAGS OF 25KG INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.1218]
62[INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING C(MF 0662290 82839|METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA IN[ 132.9000 680,000.00 9,031,556.14 |PRIME QUALITY HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS FBNMB 0.6988!
63[INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. PLIMF0795858 4004|3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 38,000.00 9,069,556.14 |PAPERBOARD - RAW MATERIAL FOR PACKAGING INDUSTRY FBN 0.0391]
64[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED |MF 0826910 6551|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 3,850.00 9,073,406.14 | 5 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE WEMA 0.0040;
65[JOPAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0794436 278805|251, APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 32,070.00 9,105,476.14 |CHLOROQUINE INJECTION AND GENTAMYCIN INJECTION B.P. PLATINUM 0.0330
66/MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654276 110042|42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 541,463.84 9,646,939.98 IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ' VEDAN ' BRAND FBN 0.5564
67|MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0674863 RC 398727|PLOT 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 47,190.97 9,694,130.95 |POLYVINYL/CHLORIDE (RAW MATERIAL FOR CABLE MAKING) INDO 0.0485|
68/MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0674860 RC 398727|PLOT 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 14,733.70 9,708,864.65 |CHILLERS (FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES) INDO 0.0151]
69|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638115 6540[22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 99,690.12 9,808,554.77 INESCAFE 10 X 120 X 2G N.I.B 0.1024
70[NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638759 9679|PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , ISOLO, LAGO[ 132.9000 64,254.32 9,872,809.09 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF NEW AIR CONDITION|FBN 0.0660
71|OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0193345 190,188|l / F SUITE 4 NO. 12 ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 132.9000 34,927.20 9,907,736.29 |VIDEO COMPACT DISC,GAS COOKER,ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE AND |HALLMARK 0.0359;
72|OKECHINA NIGERIA LTD MF 0584642 RC136976|22, KAARA STREET, AJAO ESTATE, OFF OSOLO WAY, ISOLO, 132.9000 108,710.00 10,016,446.29 {154 UNITS BRAND NEW VARIOUS MODELS OF ULTIMATE FIREPROOF SA|DB PLC 0.1117]
73|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MFQ744224 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, APAPA | 132.9000 13,805.00 10,030,251.29 |GINGER GRINDING MACHINE N.I.B 0.0142
74|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMMF 0695348 RC10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD, KAKURI INDUSTRIAL AREA| 132.9000 741,240.00 10,771,491.29 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT CARS DB PLC 0.7617,
75|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0674936 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE STREET, COKER, LAGOS 132.9000 213,383.93 10,984,875.22 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRINI—NDO 0.2193]
76/Somra Ventures Limited MF0308278 4318@‘24, Apostolic Road, Afaha Eket, Akwa Ibom State 132.9000 13,137.99 10,998,013.21 |Oil Field Equipment - Mega-Classic 240 Volt and Power Cord 250 Volt. |CDB 0.0135
77|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES |MF0685509 84536/21 KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS. 132.9000 59,643.99 11,057,657.20 [IMPORTATION OF PAPER RAW MATERIAL |ACCESS 0.0613]




78|TNT/IAS Cargo Airlines Nig. Ltd AA1352587 RC35797|IAS Plaza, 2nd Round About, Lekki-Epe Expressway, Lagos 132.9000 60,000.00 11,117,657.20 |Courier Service Charge NAMBL 0.0617

79| TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284 |RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 82,745.00 11,200,402.20 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE TUBES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0850

80| TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283  |RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 82,788.00 11,283,190.20 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PEDALS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0851

81|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582925 RC1396/4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 108,812.83 11,392,003.03 |FUEL DISPENSER OCEANIC 0.1118]

82|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0949025 RC1396/4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 2,575,264.22 13,967,267.25 3,600 M/TONS OF BASE OIL OCEANIC 2.6464;

83|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0949024 RC1396/4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 654,467.82 14,621,735.07 [270 M/ITONS OF LUBE ADDITIVE (RAW MATERIAL) OCEANIC 0.6726

84|UNIKEM IND LTD MF-0855041 RC 47739[20, OLD WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,954,400.00 16,576,135.07 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS - CRUDE DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL 5,600,0/DB PLC 2.0084;

85|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS MF0664089 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 40,000.00 16,616,135.07 {5300 KLACID XL 5X500MG TABS 600 KLACID XL 5X500MG TABS, 5300 KLAUBA 0.0411]

86|UNITED PARCEL SERVICE NIGERIA L|AA1412842 27329|PLOT 16, OWORONSHOKI EXPRESSWAY, GBAGADA, LAGOS | 132.9000 458,302.26 17,074,437.33 [PAYMENT FOR COURIER EXPENSES FOR MARCH 2005 STD. CHART. 0.4710;

87|UNITED PARCEL SERVICE NIGERIA L|AA1412844 27329|PLOT 16, OWORONSHOKI EXPRESSWAY, GBAGADA, LAGOS | 132.9000 70,678.70 17,145,116.03 |[PAYMENT FOR 2004 ROYALTY STD. CHART. 0.0726!

88|UNITED STEEL CON. LTD MF 0717102 RC 28883[214, PORT-HARCOURT ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 149,250.00 17,294,366.03 [COLLED ROLLED STEEL - 500 METRIC TONS DB PLC 0.1534;

89|UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD MF 0294370 RC 95909|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 39,086.08 17,333,452.11 [IMPORTATION OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS FSB 0.0402;

90[UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD MF 0294369 RC 95909|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 23,094.40 17,356,546.51 [IMPORTATION OF PROFESSIONAL DISH WASHING MACHINES FSB 0.0237]

91|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0739389 270949|PLOT N3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY LEKKI LAGOS 132.9000 1,169,793.93 18,526,340.44 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR DATA NETWORK EXPANSION (MDF/DUTB 1.2021]

92|VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0829296 RC309144|35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9000 74,600.00 18,600,940.44 [SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE - MONO DAMPER COVER ECO 0.0767]

93|VIXA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0693294 RC330511|57 ISHERI ROAD AGUDA OGBA LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 17,620.00 18,618,560.44 [50400 BOXES OF TETRACYCLINE AND30,000 TINS OF INDOMETHACINE |ACB 0.0181]

94|VIXA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0761145 RC330511|57 ISHERI ROAD AGUDA OGBA LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 46,042.80 18,664,603.24 {6202 ROLLS OF MEDERAX INJECTION ACB 0.0473]

95|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCI|MF 0608484 91399[13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 8,278.96 18,672,882.20 [43,200pcs of varoius fan parts AIMB 0,008—5|

96/WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCI|MF 0608483 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 16,774.60 18,689,656.80 |1002 pcs of assorted electrical iron;3,922 pcs of assorted blenders,cordles§AIMB 0.0172

97|WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665439 RC 39175[2A OBOKUN ST ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 101,700.00 18,791,356.80 [IND. MAT. (ACRONAL 296D) COOP 0.1045]

98[YENIROD LTD. MF 0481733 RC 20276(33B BISHOP OLUWOLE ST. V/IISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 21,524.00 18,812,880.80 |IND.MAT (SPRING STEEL VIBRATING SCREEN) COOP 0.0221]

99|ZUBIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMIT| MF0937071 131580/28, MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 79,550.00 18,892,430.80 {92.5 M.TON OF PLAIN PAPER SUBS: 57 GSM, SIZE: 17" X27" INCHES GUARANTY 0.0817]
100|ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA102416€ RC453|106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8900 11,744.35 18,904,175.15 [SWIFT ALLIANCE INTERFACES ACB 0.0121]
101|ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA102416¢ RC453|106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8900 4,590.04 18,908,765.19 [SWIFT REGISTRATION ACB 0.0047!
102|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0779325 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 117,600.00 19,026,365.19 {30,000 LITRES OF ION EXCHANGE RESIN (RAW MATERIAL) OCEANIC 0.1208!
103|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0671879 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 50,545.50 19,076,910.69 |[SPARE PARTS FOR FLOUR PLANT OCEANIC 0.0519;
104|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0689468 RC 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 9,416.50 19,086,327.19 [IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR SUGAR PLANT - SPROCKETS AND|FSB 0.0097!
105/DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ0725595 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 9,066,366.40 28,152,693.59 [34,120 MT BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAR GUARANTY 9.3162]
106|EVEERGREEN MOTORS LTD MF0694591 RC300792|175 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR IDUMOTA LAGOS NIG 132.8900 200,000.00 28,352,693.59 |395 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ACB 0.2055
107[NIMMACCO W/A LIMITED MF0526977 171536|1 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.8900 89,250.00 28,441,943.59 [NIMMACCO AL.S. FLAKES (DISODIUM CARBONATE FLAKES) 510 MTS UBA 0.0917]
108[NYCIL LIMITED MF0861610 27148[24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 84,960.00 28,526,903.59 [BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0873]
109|OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MFQ0779327 RC208767|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 70,633.65 28,597,537.24 [VARIOUS GRANITE TILES FOR BUILDING OCEANIC 0.0726!
110{OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0783540 RC208767|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 585,939.00 29,183,476.24 [THREE PHASE OIL IMMERSED TRANSFORMER OCEANIC 0.6021]
111|PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0689672 400508|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 16,148.16 29,199,624.40 [20 METRIC TONS OF BRISTOL BOARD GUARANTY 0.0166!
112|POPTON ABRASIVES MFG CO LTD  [MF0676901 63338(6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 12,477.55 29,212,101.95 [SCREW CAPS UBA 0.0128]
113|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517634 177129|32B OLADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 30,050.00 29,242,151.95 |[PETROLEUM JELLY MBC 0.0309!
114/RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707554 177129|32B OLADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 66,600.00 29,308,751.95 [RHODOPAS DS 910 MBC 0.0684!
115|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0285474 177129|32B OLADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 18,600.00 29,327,351.95 [METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE MBC 0.0191]
116|AMELUHULE LAWRENCE AAQ076580E A2828567/50C ELEKAHIA ROAD PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.8800 2,123.00 29,329,474.95 |SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0022]
117|ASSOC. METAL & ALLIED WORKS LT|MF0668063 14890|PLT 1 & 2 BLK X1 IND EST. WASIMI OTA OGUN 132.8800 429,522.00 29,758,996.95 [COLD ROLLED COILS (IND RAW MATERIAL) AFRI 0.4413]
118[BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731048 RC491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 236,726.00 29,995,722.95 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.2432]
119|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731038 491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 662,333.60 30,658,056.55 |[1750 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKEDFBNMB 0.6805
120|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0757505 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 72,800.00 30,730,856.55 |GELATINE POWDER - RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY FBN 0.0748]
121|CFAOQ PLC - TECHNOLOGIES MF0789804 6508|1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA , LAGOS 132.8800 25,048.79 30,755,905.34 |[LEXMARK PRINTERS (11T)PRINTERS + (110-12H) MGE FBN 0.0257]
122|CHUKWUDI .S.UBOSI AA 0532124 A 0375164[12B OKUNOLA AINA STREET,MENDE MARYLANC 132.8800 2,000.00 30,757,905.34 |IPERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0021
123|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694604 25258(24 , OROGIRI STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 195,700.00 30,953,605.34 | 20,000 KGS ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATEFBN 0.2011]
124|DEJI SASEGBON & CO MF0668673 803146|203 IKORODU RD OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 241,650.00 31,195,255.34 |30 VOLS 750 SETS OF SASEGBONS LAWS OF NIGERIA AFRI 0.2483]
125|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810045 2736|0OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 48,300.00 31,243,555.34 |10000 KILOS PREPARED RUBBER ACCELERATORS INTERCON. 0.0496!
126|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785389 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 22,310.00 31,265,865.34 |12800 KGS MARUKAREZ T100AS RESIN INTERCON. 0.0229!
127|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA101545C RC89773[2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 1,819.26 31,267,684.60 |PAYMENT FOR PERSONALISATION OF MASTERCARDS ECO 0.0019;
128|EMEKCO INTERNATIONAL CO MF0947117 686076|3 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 32,512.00 31,300,196.60 INEW MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.0334;
129|FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668095 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 24,400.00 31,324,596.60 |ORHEPTAL CAPSULES-300 CARTONS AFRI 0.0251]
130|FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668010 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 4,697.00 31,329,293.60 |ALUMINIUM BLISTER FOIL AFRI 0.0048!
131|FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668098 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 26,869.00 31,356,162.60 |P & O NED. BRUNEL,MOLU 391840694(PHARM. R/M) AFRI 0.0276
132|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0800092 RC267435[215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 36,504.00 31,392,666.60 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS-ASTYFER LIQUID 200ML EIB 0.0375;
133|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0795019 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 128,710.22 31,521,376.82 |ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF TOOTHPASTE TUBES FBN 0.1322]
134|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0789920 333700{14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 155,955.00 31,677,331.82 | 360 UNITS OF PE1800-HOT PLUG SCSI-XEON,OPTILEX GX280,MIDNIGHT (WEMA 0.1602;
135|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795076 333700{14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 376,463.39 32,053,795.21 | 26,152 UNITS OF ENGINE OIL PUMP,GEAR HOUSING,AIR DISTRIBUTOR,RWEMA 0.3868
136|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0789996 333700{14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 173,079.37 32,226,874.58 | 36,899 UNITS OF REAR SILENCER,FAN TUBES,EXHAUST VALVE,CRKSHAWEMA 0.1778]
137|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0789884 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 216,500.00 32,443,374.58 |[KOPNICABRAND COLOR PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS FBN 0.2225]
138|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795130 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 285,806.92 32,729,181.50 | JUNIOR GROWING UP MILK BASE LP FBN 0.2937]
139|IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0911512 129351|89A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 811,437.41 33,540,618.91 |COMPUTER PERIPHERALS FOR FEDERAL GOVT. OF NIGERIA GUARANTY 0.8337]
140|IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0911515 129351|89A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 368,771.11 33,909,390.02 |RACK SERVERS & DISK ARRAY SYSTEMS FOR FEDERAL MINISTRY OF H{GUARANTY 0.3789;
141{JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMMF05291989 RC52210|13 REFINERY ROAD. EFFURUN - WARRI 132.8800 802,188.36 34,711,578.38 |FROZEN FISH ETB 0.8242
142|L.0. AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMF0691818 RC66165§|BLOCK 9 NO47 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, 0JO, LAG( 132.8800 20,791.00 34,732,369.38 |ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES AND SWITCH GEAR ETB 0.0214;
143|M. P. FARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0783277 RC 62507 |1, BREWTECH STREET OKOTA-ISOLO LAGOS 132.8800 76,126.34 34,808,495.72 |SPARE PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES FOR EXISTING RICE NFIDELITY 0.0782]
144|N. O JOHN GREAT NIG. LIMITED MF 0594838 RC 123089|ZONE A, BLK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, TRADE FAIR LAGOS 132.8800 11,059.08 34,819,554.80 |CONDENSER MINIBLISTER, SPARK PLUGS GUARDIAN 0.0114]
145|N. O JOHN GREAT NIG. LIMITED MF 0594839 RC 123089|ZONE A, BLK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, TRADE FAIR LAGOS 132.8800 14,624.94 34,834,179.74 |AUTO SPARE PARTS - PEUGEOT STARTER, CLUTCH PLATE GUARDIAN 0.0150;
146|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0706345 3073|3-7 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.8800 164,327.70 34,998,507.44 |TINPLATES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE AFRI 0.1688!
147|NU-LYNE INT'L (NIG.) LTD MF0791788 175014|SUITE B4 & B5, FESTAC PLAZA, 24TH ROAD, FESTAC TOWN Il 132.8800 37,435.00 35,035,942.44 |34000 LB PREMIUM AMERICA (PALMITIC & STEARIC ACIDS, MONOGLYCEINTERCON. 0.0385]
148|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF0938535 213712|PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 182,655.00 35,218,597.44 |POLYPROPYLENE GUARANTY 0.1877,
149|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES (NIG ) LT|MF0523288 5759|4 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 53,714.96 35,272,312.40 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100 MTS OF TESTLINER BOARD FBN 0.0552;
150/ SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727502 RC 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 47,175.40 35,319,487.80 |CLEAR FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.0485
151|SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0688490 435829|122-132, OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8800 67,987.50 35,387,475.30 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - PALMONIC 95 GUARANTY 0.0699!
152|SWISS PHARMA NIG LTD MF 0795037 16800{14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 259,209.28 35,646,684.58 | 95,584 PIECES OF SUPRADYN CAPSULES WEMA 0.2663!
153|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. MFQ0744235 16454237, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 246,960.00 35,893,644.58 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.2537
154|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MFQ757077 RC395473|PLOT 337, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.8700 52,195.50 35,945,840.08 |ROLLS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY STANBIC 0.0536
155|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF- 0743162 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 312,070.25 36,257,910.33 |PRIME STEEL WIRE RODS IN COILS DB PLC 0.3206
156|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF- 0703738 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 382,262.29 36,640,172.62 |STEEL BILLETS DB PLC 0.3927]
157|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF- 0793756 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 116,254.00 36,756,426.62 |15/5TON HEAVY DUTY DOUBLE GIRDER CRANE DB PLC 0.1194]
158|CHIEME MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0926252 1633733, ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8700 57,177.90 36,813,604.52 |MFS 406 350W A/C MUX REF 96.434.085.80 IN SEPRATE COMPONENTS. [EQUITY 0.0587
159|CLEMCE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0559959 RC 318863|5, ALLI STREET, TINUBU SQUARE, LAGOS 132.8700 59,605.00 36,873,209.52 |OLYMPIA MANUAL TYPEWRITTERS NIGERIAN KEYBOARD PICA CHARAC|CAPITAL 0.0612]
160/EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITMF 0699365 RC 20673 [FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700 3,825,651.00 40,698,860.52 |46,000 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK CONFORMING TO|FIDELITY 3.9305
161|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752695 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 70,877.00 40,769,737.52 |[KEROSENE STOVE MBC 0.0728;
162|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752939 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 37,074.00 40,806,811.52 VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0381]
163|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752944 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 12,069.00 40,818,880.52 |DINNER SETS MBC 0.0124;
164|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752693 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 39,938.00 40,858,818.52 |PROCELAIN CLAD CASSEROLE MBC 0.0410;
165|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752938 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 13,574.00 40,872,392.52 |DINNER PLATES MBC 0.0139;
166/FAN MILK PLC MF0269938 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGER  132.8700 40,946.76 40,913,339.28 |PACKAGING MATERIALS FOR THE DAIRY MILK INDUSTRY - 150 PIECES 3IBTC 0.0421]
167|FAN MILK PLC MF0270759 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGER  132.8700 40,946.76 40,954,286.04 |150 PIECES BIG BOXES 1200 X 1200 MM NO. 2312.600 USED FOR PACKAGIBTC 0.0421]




168|FAN MILK PLC MF0107880 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGER 132.8700 8,001.84 40,962,287.88 |[MATERIALS FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY - 2 DRUMS OF 208 LITRES GIBTC 0.0082
169|FAN MILK PLC MF0107867 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGER 132.8700 10,868.11 40,973,155.99 |SPARE PARTS AND EQUIPMENTFOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY - | ADAHIBTC 0.0112
170|GEOELIS AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0267193 RC 13784|9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET, LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8700 337,110.00 41,310,265.99 |10,800 CTNS AJIKAMA MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE PURE WHITE AND 15 (FIDELITY 0.3463
171|HOESCH PIPE MILLS MF-0937634 RC13688|HENRY CARR STREET, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 113,040.00 41,423,305.99 |216MT CHRYSOTILE FIBRES DB PLC 0.1161
172|HOESCH PIPE MILLS MF-0937643 RC13688[HENRY CARR STREET, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 467,963.00 41,891,268.99 | HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS - 591.8MT DB PLC 0.4808
173|HOESCH PIPE MILLS NIGERIA LTD  |[MFQ0742735 13688|HENRY CARR STR. IND EST IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 88,275.00 41,979,543.99 |SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC 55METRIC TONS AFRI 0.0907
174|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0744544 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8700 40,097.25 42,019,641.24 |COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.0412
175[JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659433 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8700 82,350.00 42,101,991.24 |RAW MATERIAL: PIGMENT MASTERBATCH EQUITY 0.0846
176[LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0708695 46281116, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8700 535,500.00 42,637,491.24 16300 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD/ BONE. EQUITY 0.5502
177|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0708687 46281116, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8700 196,800.00 42,834,291.24 |600 BALES OF STOCK FISH. EQUITY 0.2022
178|OLAM NIGERIA LTD AA111263C 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, APAPA | 132.8700 55,557.00 42,889,848.24 |DIVIDEND PAYMENT N.I.B 0.0571
179|OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559035 496334[15, MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAPELE RD 132.8700 408,000.00 43,297,848.24 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.4192
180|OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559038 496384[15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN SAPELE ROAD G.R.A| 132.8700 381,000.00 43,678,848.24 |800 MTS FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL) PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS uTB 0.3914
181|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0740313 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, | 132.8700 5,335.20 43,684,183.44 |TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B 0.0055|
182[SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. (NIG) LTD | MF0473957 324876(27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 132.8700 23,485.00 43,707,668.44 |PETROLEUM OILS: ENGEN DIESELUBE 700 SUPER GUARANTY 0.0241
183|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MFO0603060 2002|9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 786,216.95 44,493,885.39 |400MT PRIMARY ALUMINUM INGOTS UBA 0.8078
184|TRIPPLESEA LIMITED MF 0698995 352330[17,0REMEJI STREET,IKEJA 132.8700 405,071.00 44,898,956.39 | 6 UNITS OF NEW COMPUTER UPS WEMA 0.4162
185|TRIPPLESEA LIMITED MF 0697194 352330[17,0REMEJI STREET,IKEJA 132.8700 214,779.00 45,113,735.39 | 15,000 UNITS OF B/G1200VA SILVER UPS WEMA 0.2207
186|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943339 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 12,766.00 45,126,501.39 |PHOSPHORIC ACID 85% FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0131
187|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943338 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 26,805.00 45,153,306.39 |PRISTERINE 4911 FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0275
188|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769998 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 36,300.00 45,189,606.39 |POLYETHYLENE GLYCOLE (PEG) FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0373
189|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943340 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 49,692.94 45,239,299.33 |STANDARD RED 2G, STANDACOL RED, VIBRACOLOUR GREEN PRG7,D [N.I.B 0.0511
190|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943341 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 136,860.00 45,376,159.33 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE AFDC FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1406
191|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769036 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 70,892.30 45,447,051.63 |PAYMENT FOR 16.5GSM SUPERSEAL TEABAG FILTER PAPER STB 0.0728
192|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0603999 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 234,246.40 45,681,298.03 |PEPSODENT DP52222 AND FORMALIN - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACT|FBN 0.2407
193|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638812 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 210,150.00 45,891,448.03 |CRUDE SULPHUR FBN 0.2159
194|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638814 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 23,147.28 45,914,595.31 [TRIETHANOLAMINE 99 % - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUSFBN 0.0238
195|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638815 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 28,160.00 45,942,755.31 |SMART SCENT PEARINITY - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUFBN 0.0289
196|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638817 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 19,550.00 45,962,305.31 |LAUNDROSIL 3 KS 414 - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUSTHFBN 0.0201
197|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0675302 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 190,500.00 46,152,805.31 |TINOPAL DMA-X - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY FBN 0.1957
198|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0675303 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 47,290.00 46,200,095.31 |RED AND BLUE SALT SPECKLES - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURIN{FBN 0.0486
199|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0740441 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 91,030.00 46,291,125.31 |PEARINITY PERFUME D - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUST|FBN 0.0935]
200|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0740449 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 161,855.56 46,452,980.87 |SODIUM FLUORIDE - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY |FBN 0.1663
201|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771272 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 91,280.00 46,544,260.87 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE AFDC - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING INDU{FBN 0.0938
202|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771273 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 61,581.10 46,605,841.97 |PLATINUM 201430 E , PASHMINA BLANC - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFA(FBN 0.0633
203|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MFO0771296 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 112,246.80 46,718,088.77 |RED CLOSE -UP_EP FLAVOUR FBN 0.1153
204|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771297 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 18,150.30 46,736,239.07 |TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE ANHYDROUS FG - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUF/FBN 0.0186
205|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771298 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 56,111.70 46,792,350.77 |CARBOPOL , TITANIUM DIOXIDE - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURIN{FBN 0.0576
206|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771299 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 288,000.00 47,080,350.77 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING IN[FBN 0.2959]
207|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MFO0771300 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 176,064.00 47,256,414.77 |GALAXY 789 SLS NEEDLES FBN 0.1809
208|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0932402 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 127,450.00 47,383,864.77 |PEARS PERFUMESC1195 ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FBN 0.1309
209|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614188 RC 398557 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET| 132.8700 127,497.45 47,511,362.22 |SIM PACKS FCMB 0.1310,
210[VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0744967 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOQ 132.8700 180,446.61 47,691,808.83 |RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS AND PAPER INDUSTRY ACCESS 0.1854
211|{ADEX AREO NIGERIA LTD MFO0771052 110020|OPPOSITE TIMBER SHED MAITUMBI ROAD, MINNA 132.8600 3,446.50 47,695,255.33 |FURNITURE EQUIPMENTS - BELT SANDER BALDAN , SURFACE PLANNERFBN 0,00?E|
212|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0664898 75289|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP. WAY, ISOLO -LAGOS 132.8600 99,200.00 47,794,455.33 |ATRAZINE 80% WP IKG/ALUMINIUM BAG 32000KG< UBN 0.1019|
213|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 40,000.00 47,834,455.33 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSAT|FBNMB 0.0411
214|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0621071 997153[1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 34,970.00 47,869,425.33 |IMPORTATION OF AUTO. HEAD-LIGHT GLASS ACCESS 0.0359
215(AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0717603 RC 92154{12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI,| 132.8600 61,264.00 47,930,689.33 |[SYNTHETIC MULTIFILAMENT FIBER M-TYPE - 27600KGS DB PLC 0.0629
216|{CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0640904 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS, 132.8600 334,250.00 48,264,939.33 |INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION [BOND 0.3434
217|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES MF0831170 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 462,903.00 48,727,842.33 |PASSENGER LIFT [UBN 0.4756
218|/CHANRAI NIGERIA LIMITED AA1214581 825|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 20,984.55 48,748,826.88 |2004 DIVIDEND PAYMENT REMITTANCE (JUL 2003-JUNE 2004) UBA 0.0216
219|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0707823 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 48,343.00 48,797,169.88 |CETYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO 0.0497
220|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0574724 10406[PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 1,198,000.00 49,995,169.88 | THAILAND RICE GUARANTY 1.2307,
221|COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0741025 416205|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LAGOS. | 132.8600 131,480.00 50,126,649.88 |ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B 0.1351
222|CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS _|MF -0946909 RC408845|4, EBINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 11,562.42 50,138,212.30 [ASSORTED PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRY |DB PLC 0.0119
223|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0581852 RC213617|27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTORIAL ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8600 477,885.00 50,616,097.30 |4,650MT OF STEEL IRON RODS. OMEGA 0.4909
224|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0949903 213617[27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOY 132.8600 60,976.00 50,677,073.30 [VARIOUS QUANTITY OF APOLLO BRAND TYRES OF NYLON CORD, TUBE{GUARANTY 0.0626
225|DACHIAFOR INDS. NIG. LTD MF 0717172 RC 85949|32 UMUODE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8600 122,070.00 50,799,143.30 [195 METRIC TONS OF HOT ROLLED PLATES IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY |DB PLC 0.1254
226|DANICO (WEST AFRICA LTD) MF0458624 281262|KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTTA, OGY  132.8600 34,473.00 50,833,616.30 [FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES IN DRUMS FOR JUICE MANUFACTURERS |NUB INT"L 0.0354
227|DELI FOODS NIG.LTD MFO0711370 335743|PL.14,BLOCK B,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS,ISOLO LAGOS. 132.8600 12,300.00 50,845,916.30 |ALUMINIUM PRODUCTS AND PROFILES FOR WATER PUMPS FOR FOOD I[FBN 0.0126
228|DIMENSION DATA NIG LTD MF0773406 608409| 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 2,139,212.14 52,985,128.44 [COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - IBM SERVER MODEL 590 ZENITH 21977
229|DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0668194 220692[234 M/IMUHAMMED WAY , YABA LAGOS 132.8600 12,765.00 52,997,893.44 [STEARIC ACID / PALMERA UBN 0.0131
230|DYNATRAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0184605 288127(3, OLUWOLE FADOJUTIMI STREET, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE, 132.8600 60,385.50 53,058,278.94 [170.1 MT OF ORANGE LABEL AMMONIUM . EQUITY 0.0620)
231|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660217 21074|PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTIAL ES| 132.8600 42,500.00 53,100,778.94 [DECORATED GLASS TILES. EQUITY 0.0437
232|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786583 40767)200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 273,780.00 53,374,558.94 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WI{GUARANTY 0.2813
233|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786599 40767)200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 20,920.00 53,395,478.94 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (PROCION-YELLOW HE4R) |GUARANTY 0.0215
234|HAFFAR IND. CO . LTD MF0469899 6432)359-361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 62,450.00 53,457,928.94 [20,884.20KGS 100%ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR TEXT. FACTORY UBN 0.0642
235|HEIRS TECHNOLOGIES AND SYSTEM|AA056985¢ RC510211[12, OLUBUNMI OWA STREET, OFF ADMIRALTY WAY,LEKKI PH 132.8600 68,000.00 53,525,928.94 [PAYMENT FOR SPAE SEGMENT FOR FEBRUARY 2005 STB 0.0699
236|IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576916 152885|407/413, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS| 132.8600 155,656.20 53,681,585.14 [WALL AND FLOORTILES, EQUITY 0.1599
237|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711364 152885|PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA , LA 132.8600 63,972.96 53,745,558.10 [WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN 0.0657
238[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF- 0692178 RC44960[PLOT 233, NUMBER 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA I 132.8600 13,050.00 53,758,608.10 |PIRELLI TYRES DB PLC 0.0134
239[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0687897 RC44960[|PLOT 233 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,| 132.8600 239,509.58 53,998,117.68 [TYRES / TUBES / FLAPS ETB 0.2461
240[INT'L TEXT. IND. LTD MF0446454 6575|PLOT 10, BLK E, ISOLO IND EST. ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600 38,061.64 54,036,179.32 [VISCOSE RAYON STAPLE FIBRE 23,067.66KGS UBN 0.0391
241|ITALCO THE BUILDER NIGERIA LTD |[MF0937851 476437[8, CANTEEN ROAD, GUSAU, ZAMFARA STATE 132.8600 46,650.00 54,082,829.32 [INTENSIVE AGRICULTURE PROJECT-PUMPING STATION GUARANTY 0.0479
242|K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662418 92068[3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 20,361.76 54,103,191.08 [CHANGE OVER SWITCH AND HEAD LIGHT GLASS FOR VEHICLES FBNMB 0.0209
243|KARLLY VENTURES AA 0533867 LAZ 077299|SHOP 317 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 13,145.45 54,116,336.53 [SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0135]
244|KSJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0692064 RC390590[1 SUNNY CLOSE, OPP. CHIDI BUS STOP, AWODIORA APAPA,| 132.8600 129,600.00 54,245,936.53 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - POLYMERIC POLYOL - 10% FOAM GRADE |[ETB 0.1331
245|LANRE BHADMUS INDUSTRIES LTD |MF0468960 13299(20/22 JIMOH FARONBI IRE AKARI EST.ISOLO 132.8600 83,018.95 54,328,955.48 [DODECYL BENZENE SULPHONIC ACID(IND. CHEM. R/M) AFRI 0.0853
246|LANRE BHADMUS INDUSTRIES LTD |MF0468959 13299(20/22 JIMOH FARONBI_IRE AKARI EST.ISOLO 132.8600 48,682.54 54,377,638.02 [POLYETHYLENE ETHERS(IND CHEM RAW MAT.) AFRI 0.0500
247|LEOPLAST IND LTD MF-0717525 RC210675|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG| 132.8600 103,734.23 54,481,372.25 |86 METRIC TONS ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN M{DB PLC 0.1066
248|MARYAN YUSUF AA0979502 1513456|CLOSE C12, HOUSE 6 OFFICERS QUARTERS NAVY TOWN, OJ| 132.8600 2,000.00 54,483,372.25 |[PTA ACCESS 0.0021
249|MAYZE NIGERIA. LTD MF0778801 100325|13, KADIRI STREET, OFF CLEGG STREET, SURULERE, LAGOY 132.8600 696.00 54,484,068.25 [IMPORTATION OF GLASSWARE ACCESS 0.0007:
250|MID-CENTURY AGRO-ALLIED VENTURMF 0701508 RC 203,948|SF SUITE 02, AXIOM PLAZA,274 OLD ABOKUTA ROAD TABON| 132.8600 32,315.00 54,516,383.25 |[ADM L-LYSINE FOR ANIMAL FEED DB PLC 0.0332
251|MILLENIUM INTERN. LIMITED MF-0717333 RC302880|A-1 EKO COURT COMPLEX , KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.8600 137,535.26 54,653,918.51 |[ASSORTED MATERIALS & MACHINERY FOR FURNITURE FACTORY PROJIDB PLC 0.1413
252|MINL LTD MF0674674 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8600 19,106.38 54,673,024.89 [PVC SHRINK SLEEVES INDO 0.0196
253|MIX AND BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTHMF 0940767 3022520 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 32,458.30 54,705,483.19 [COMPLETE REPAIR KITS AND TAPER LOCK BUSHINGS MBC 0.0333,
254|MOUKA LIMITED MF0581490 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAG 132.8600 3,034.53 54,708,517.72 [2.1MM OF BONNEL SPRING UNIT WIRE(SHORTFALL). OMEGA 0.0031
255|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS BA081/200300( RC239630/231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 750,000.00 55,458,517.72 [APARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY (TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENECO 0.7705
256|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659667 82236(10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8600 57,915.00 55,516,432.72 [VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY 0.0595
257|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. |[MF0178490 323739 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 17,562.51 55,533,995.23 [PLIAN GLASS 2.7 MM THICK FBN 0.0180)




258|NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0717597 |RC 608323 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET | GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8600 133,196.12 55,667,191.35 |DUPLEX BOARD [GREY BLACK] FCMB 0.1368
259|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0922970 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8600 156,936.60 55,824,127.95 [TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN REELS WITHIBTC 0.1612]
260/NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752578 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 171,000.00 55,995,127.95 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 0.1757]
261|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752232 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 265,200.00 56,260,327.95 |POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION MBC 0.2724;
262/0ODU JOHNSON OLADIPO AA1010992 C664323|10A TEACHERS AVENUE BEACHLAND ESTATE, APAPA, LAG( 132.8600 7,989.50 56,268,317.45 [SCHOOL FEES. EQUITY 0.0082;
263|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMMF0877899 57706(4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8600 82,950.00 56,351,267.45 [70 MT OF POLYETHLENE. EQUITY 0.0852;
264|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMMF0926327 57706(4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8600 98,100.00 56,449,367.45 [90 MT OF ARTIFICAL RESIN. EQUITY 0.1008!
265/0OM LTD MF- 0946903 RC289914|55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAPA LAG  132.8600 50,000.00 56,499,367.45 {180 METRIC TONNES OF PVC DB PLC 0.0514;
266/PAPILON IND LTD MF-0717530 RC22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG( 132.8600 7,766.22 56,507,133.67 [SEMI FINISHED PRODUCTS-STEEL INNERS 20000PCS DB PLC 0.0080
267|PAPILON IND LTD MF-0717526 RC22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG( 132.8600 171,905.97 56,679,039.64 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL PRODU({DB PLC 0.1766
268/PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0676407 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 11,584.44 56,690,624.08 [BORRESPERSE NA - SODIUM LIGNOSULPHONATE UBA 0.0119;
269|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0676409 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 171,764.31 56,862,388.39 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WITH INHIBIO|UBA 0.1765]
270|RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0688911 26094|PLOTS 1-3, OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE 132.8600 80,312.96 56,942,701.35 [KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER (PRINCIPAL RAW MATERIAL FOR FACTORYGUARANTY 0.0825
271{SALENAB {NIG} LTD. MF 0303850 RC-57816|25 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 158,892.50 57,101,593.85 [MEDICAL ITEMS - 5ML SYRINGES WITH 2IG NEEDLES. DB PLC 0.1632]
272|SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362792 RC 462310[71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, Rl 132.8600 390,622.20 57,492,216.05 [FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL) CAPITAL 0.4013]
273[SPINTEX MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF0724256 6864|PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE LAGOS 132.8600 311,637.02 57,803,853.07 |POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS FBN 0.3202]
274|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0938429 95110[36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, IKEJA, LAG{ 132.8600 16,128.00 57,819,981.07 [RAW MATERIAL "ACETONE" GUARANTY 0.0166
275|THE REMFRARK TECHNICAL CO. LTOMF0926112 186912|WING C, 2ND FLOOR, F. M. CENTRE, 42, ODUDUWA CRESCEN| 132.8600 52,500.00 57,872,481.07 |ROAD MAINTENCE EQUIPMENT CONSISTING OF CAT320CL UPPER EQUWEQUITY 0.0539;
276|UNIQUE PHARM LTD MF0664082 75681[11 , FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 21,038.69 57,893,519.76 |[ERYTHROPED 250MG/5ML,100ML UBN 0.0216
277|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795311 3810|UNTL HOUSE 1 DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 303,730.00 58,197,249.76 {99,900 KGS ROSIN SPECIAL GRADE FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY WITH HS CQIBTC 0.3120;
278|VEE VEE PAPER MF 0701027 RC-462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET OFF COKER ROAD, LAG| 132.8600 131,215.63 58,328,465.39 |OTHER UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS {WHITE TOP} DB PLC 0.1348]
279|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0825916 RC 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 363,716.32 58,692,181.71 [UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER IN REELS HABIB 0.3737]
280|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0825925 RC 462986(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 24,300.00 58,716,481.71 [IPACOLL EC & PVA GLUE HABIB 0.0250
281|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0744959 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOQ 132.8600 235.16 58,716,716.87 [RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER AND EXERCISE BOOKS (MANILA BOARD, |[GUARANTY 0.0002!
282|WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF0938566 450670|PLOT 30A, FOLA OSIBO ROAD, LEKKI PHASE 1, LAGOS 132.8600 123,265.47 58,839,982.34 |AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR & ILC 22500-03380 GUARANTY 0.1266
283|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG. LTD. |MF- 0703342 RC113254[77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 92,780.40 58,932,762.74 |BICYCLES ACCESSORIES DB PLC 0.0953;
284|WAS LAME INTL AGENCIES NIG. LTD |MF0293693 RC91399|16 AWOYOKUN STREET, ONIPANU BUS STOP, LAGOS 132.8600 9,000.00 58,941,762.74 [PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION STB 0.0092!
285|WEST AFRICAN MILK CO PLC MF0672300 11330[PLOT 7B, ACME RD. OGBA IND EST. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 37,979.50 58,979,742.24 |26 MTS DOUBLE RED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE UBN 0.0390
286|ZABADNE & CO LTD MF0480401 2157|PLOT E, BLK 4, INDUSTRIAL STREET , ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 50,069.02 59,029,811.26 [WASHING MACHINE/DRYER, MICROWAVE UBN 0.0514;
287|A & Y ENTERPRISES LTD MF0480685 211307[PLOT 5&6 BLK X,IND EST , WASIMI ONIPANU, OTTA 132.8500 48,500.00 59,078,311.26 [9000SHEETS MELAMINE IMPREGNATED ADHESIVE PAPER UBN 0.0498;
288|ADENIJI ADEKUNLE AA 0952334 A 0977780[4, POPOOLA OYINLOYE STREET, OJODU, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 59,080,311.26 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
289|ADENIJI OLUFUNKE AA 0952284 A 0977778|4, POPOOLA OYINLOYE STREET, OJODU, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 59,082,311.26 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
290|AFRICAN AGRQ MF0487078 391026|UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER ST KANO 132.8500 38,280.00 59,120,591.26 [AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL 0.0393]
291|AFRICAN AGRQ MF0487073 391026{UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER ST KANO 132.8500 29,000.00 59,149,591.26 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL 0.0298;
292|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD |MF0655647 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS| 132.8500 190,000.00 59,339,591.26 [FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.1952]
293|AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0582958 203950{40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 21,082.75 59,360,674.01 |[HOSPITAL SUPPLY -MEDI TEST COMBI 2& 9 ZENITH 0.0217]
294|AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0749574 203950[{40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 97,377.60 59,458,051.61 [MEDICAL CONSUMABLES - P.E. GLOVE, 24 X 30 CM. ZENITH 0.1000
295|AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF 0607940 94859[12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST. V/IS 132.8500 320,658.80 59,778,710.41 [WHOLE ROUND FROZEN FISH YELLOW CROAKER REGENT 0.3294
296|AKLE BROTHERS LTD MF0664568 155|14E, BELLO ROAD, KANO 132.8500 256,515.84 60,035,226.25 [57,600LITRES GRAMOXONE -HERBICIDE FOR AGRIC. USE UBN 0.2635
297|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG. CO. LTD MF0138318 RC154276/KM 1 NKPOR UMOJI ROAD, NKPOR, ONITSHA 132.8500 536,000.00 60,571,226.25 |[ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.5506
298|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0779452 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.8500 25,965.00 60,597,191.25 [ETHYL ACETATE GUARANTY 0.0267]
299|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0770028 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.8500 26,230.00 60,623,421.25 |[ELECTRONICALLY ENGRAVED M.S COPPER PLATED ROLLERS GUARANTY 0.0269!
300/AMARCO INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0679737 RC 314916|C/213 1 LINE, BRIDGE HEAD MARKET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S| 132.8500 20,122.80 60,643,544.05 [BRASS PLUMBING SUPPLIES GUARDIAN 0.0207]
301|/AMEX BROWN LIMITED MF0163228 RC223246|114, BROAD STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 33,698.87 60,677,242.92 |[EMPTY CANS OF 320ML .3.PC ASSURANCE 0.0346
302 ANTVIALT CARE SERV. KUONSULCT WVIFUBBZIZ9 37400 1328500 a5, 87728 U7 L IZUTO [FISH COUNCENTRATE: UBW U.UaTT]
303/ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0038240 495954|9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8500 56,937.42 60,780,057.58 |[TYRES ZENITH 0.0585]
304|ASIA PLASTICS IND. NIG. LTD. MF0764611 1291(E|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD,KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 20,960.00 60,801,017.58 [RAW MATERIAL- 16000KGS PLASTICIZER LANKROFLEX E2307 ZENITH 0.0215;
305/|ASIA PLASTICS IND. NIG. LTD. MF0927507 129169|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD,KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 25,000.00 60,826,017.58 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - 20000KG REDEZON 800 ZENITH 0.0257]
306/ASIA PLASTICS IND. NIG. LTD. MF0764609 129169|KM 18 HADEJIA ROAD,KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 269,568.00 61,095,585.58 [208MT D.O.P(DIOCTYL PHTHALATE)- CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.2769!
307|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329613 3431449, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 143,490.09 61,239,075.67 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS, TEGROTOL CR 200MG (5750), N.I.B 0.1474
308|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329619 3431449, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 210,213.63 61,449,289.30 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS, TEGROTOL CR 200MG (4000), N.I.B 0.2159]
309|ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED |MF0615521 RC365239 ATLAS ROAD F.O.T ONNE PORT HARCOURT 132.8500 450,000.00 61,899,289.30 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK FOR 22310 MT FCMB 0.4623
310/ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED | MF0949302 365239|ATLAS CEMENT ROAD, OIL & GAS FREE ZONE, ONNE, PORT | 132.8500 750,000.00 62,649,289.30 [ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK (12,000.00 MT) CONFORMING TQGUARANTY 0.7704;
311|/AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0940038 92154[23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 62,874.00 62,712,163.30 {28,480 KGS OF SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT ADM.- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0646!
312|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA110422€ 172806/66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 440,000.00 63,152,163.30 [PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT ENGINE NO JT8D-17 ESN 685505 ZENITH 0.4520!
313|BENLOCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0630375 188653|143 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.8500 37,200.00 63,189,363.30 | OIL FILTER TOPLA #12110-2, TOPLA PC 33 FILTER PLATINUM 0.0382;
314|BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF0617550 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 81,216.34 63,270,579.64 [RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYEHYLENE(3 STRANDS) ZENITH 0.0834;
315/BHOJSONS & CO.PLC MF0730812 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 42,780.72 63,313,360.36 |IMPORTATION OF INCENSE STD. CHART. 0.0439
316/BNB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED MF0492259 RC482669|PLOT 22, BOLAJI STREET, RADIO BUSSTOP, OREGUN 132.8500 130,095.00 63,443,455.36 [RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY - HDPE FILM PF150 ASSURANCE 0.1336
317|BOLAJI VENTURES MF0919111 LAZ069233|10 AMU TIMBER MARKET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8500 112,909.29 63,556,364.65 [PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO 0.1160;
318/CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0579435 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 132.8500 26,165.76 63,582,530.41 [AUTO TRANSFORMER COMPAIR C20802-6 MOTOR ZENITH 0.0269!
319|CARELINE INTER-RESOURCES LTD. |MF0943915 448881|NO. 40 DADDY ALHAJA STREET,LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 144,440.00 63,726,970.41 [INFANT FORMULA MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1484;
320/CHARTERED BANK PLC AA116793€ RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 5,580.00 63,732,550.41 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0057]
321|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MFQ0707570 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 200,462.50 63,933,012.91 |98.75 MT OF ONGRONAT T80, TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 (RAW N.I.B 0.2059
322|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751769 RC 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 48,343.00 63,981,355.91 [GINOL 16 ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) [INDO 0.0497]
323|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792405 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.8500 69,155.00 64,050,510.91 |IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN L|STD. CHART. 0.0710
324|CHICENT INDUSTRIES MF0799345 RC43417|ZONE 10,NO 95-98 UNITED LANE NKWO,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 132.8500 40,000.00 64,090,510.91 [USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.0411]
325|CITY BUSINESS COMPUTERS LTD MF0668221 620088 OBANTA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,654,948.14 65,745,459.05 |3 X FAS980 CORE SYSTEMS FOR CENTRAL BANK USE AFRI 1.7000
326/CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA0502004216| RC360439|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 352,986.60 66,098,445.65 [PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE MOLASSES RICE/CORNECO 0.3626
327|COASTRADE GLOBAL SERVICES NIG|MF 0774104 RC 608272|3A GREGORY ARUEYA STREET,KETU,LAGOS 132.8500 41,451.37 66,139,897.02 |CLEAR FLOAT GLASS TRADE 0.0426!
328|COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0214844 RC 15410[149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.8500 47,940.00 66,187,837.02 [RAW CABLE INSULATION MATERIAL [INDO 0.0492!
329|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . |MF0679382 216991{29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.8500 152,036.60 66,339,873.62 [COMPUTER PARTS- MOUSE, KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.1562]
330/D N MEYER PLC MF0776591 218832 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 51,975.00 66,391,848.62 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-S-PVC RESIN MARVYLAN UBA 0.0534;
331|DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493576 RC276124|1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, IKE| 132.8500 41,300.00 66,433,148.62 [TAMCRYL 15 ASSURANCE 0.0424;
332|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0920661 71242[3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 38,081.00 66,471,229.62 | VARIOUS GESSCO CHEMICAL-(RESIN CLEANER,SLUDGE COND)- RAW M ZENITH 0.0391
333|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438787 140757|10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 132.8500 305.00 66,471,534.62 [Offshore bank charges on the importation of electric motors, fan fixing con|AIMB 0.0003!
334|DE PONY IND LTD MF0702014 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOWN RO/ 132.8500 20,466.38 66,492,001.00 [NEW PIPE SET FOR STANDING FAN (33,180 SET), NEW PLASTIC ASSORTHDB PLC 0.0210;
335/DE PONY IND LTD MF0649458 RC227134KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOWN RO/ 132.8500 52,868.00 66,544,869.00 [ELECTRIC MOTORS 48W (29.600 PCS); ELECTRIC MOTOR 50W (5,000 PCS|DB PLC 0.0543]
336/DE-DALTEX NIG.ENT LTD. MF 0772114/ RC 79512 50 SHIPEOLU STREET PALMGROVE 132.8500 92,088.00 66,636,957.00 [IMPORTATION OF AIRCONDITIONING EQUIPMENT & SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0946!
337|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0047638 97429|12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 132.8500 250,000.00 66,886,957.00 [BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 0.2568]
338/DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0540682 RC314913|39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 22,770.00 66,909,727.00 [ASKA-APET CYPROHEPTADINEN TABLETS ECO 0.0234;
339|DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0919078 RC314913|39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 30,375.00 66,940,102.00 [VIGOR MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES ECO 0.0312]
340/DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0919077 RC314913|39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 30,375.00 66,970,477.00 [NULIFE MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES (SOFT GELATIN) ECO 0.0312]
341|DIRECT ON PC AA-1360327 RC 439178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1ILUPEJU IND AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8500 18,812.50 66,989,289.50 [BANDWIDTH CHARGES AS PER INV NO 2645,2922,3232,3233,3234,3261,32{DB PLC 0.0193]
342|DUAKA PAULINUS UCHENNA AA0966562 A1726145|3 ODEYEMI STREET ANIFOWOSE IKEJA 132.8500 3,800.00 66,993,089.50 [COURSE/EXAMINATION GLOBAL 0.0039!
343|EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF0943454 608570|EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 220,343.75 67,213,433.25 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- ACTURA OPTIMA 24350 POWER SYYZENITH 0.2263]
344|EKOGBULU STELLA OLUYOMI AA 0952287 A 1026608[14, IKOTA VILLAGE ESTATE, LEKKI, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 67,215,433.25 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
345|EMDEE INT'L NIG. LTD MF-0600083 111145|21 SAKA TINUBU ST, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 13,085.00 67,228,518.25 |INCENSE STICKS ZENITH 0.0134]
346|ESS-AY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450130 RC 90574|ADEBOLA HOUSE,38 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 143,149.96 67,371,668.21 [RAW MATERIALS (UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS/FILMS MAGNUM 0.1471]
347|[ETCONIG LTD MF0614522 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 4,403.11 67,376,071.32 |HANGING BRACKETS AND THERMAL INSULATION FCMB 0,004E|




348|ETCO NIG LTD MF0614429 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 22,429.00 67,398,500.32 |TRANSORMER FCMB 0.0230;
349|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468946 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 11,560.52 67,410,060.84 [AXCENT,ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROLLER(IND. ITEMS) AFRI 0.0119;
350/ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468934 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 15,168.83 67,425,229.67 [WATER CLOSET,URINAL BOWLS,BIDET(SANITARY ITEMS AFRI 0.0156
351|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671914 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 10,067.17 67,435,296.84 [INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES FOR INDUST. MACHINES AFRI 0.0103;
352|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671921 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 27,728.15 67,463,024.99 |[SEWAGE LIFTING PUMPS AFRI 0.0285
353|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468930 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 6,764.40 67,469,789.39 [PRISM POLYCARBONATE(LIGHTINGS FITTINGS) AFRI 0.0069!
354|ETERNIT LIMITED MF0597083 12524[102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD,SAPELE,DELTA STATE 132.8500 186,774.00 67,656,563.39 [77.760 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION(SYNTHETIC FIBRE|ZENITH 0.1919;
355|EUNISELL CHEMICAL LIMITED MF-0701989 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8500 77,476.00 67,734,039.39 |[LZ7077 ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICANTS DB PLC 0.0796!
356|EUNISELL CHEMICAL LIMITED MF-0701987 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8500 36,402.94 67,770,442.33 [LUBRICATING OILADDITIVES DB PLC 0.0374;
357|EUNISELL CHEMICAL LIMITED MF-0701984 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8500 148,325.36 67,918,767.69 |[ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL - LZ 8900X DB PLC 0.1524;
358/EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0771652 474350[55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 82,528.00 68,001,295.69 [RAW MATERIAL- ENGAGE 8200 39.6MTS (VIRGIN) ZENITH 0.0848!
359|F. U. OKAGBA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0630187 RC 447489|75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.8500 58,760.00 68,060,055.69 [IMPORTATION OF CLEAR GLASS SHETS AND LANTERN GLOBES FSB 0.0604;
360/FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0776975 83458|15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 604,350.00 68,664,405.69 [510.00 M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE (PP) FBNMB 0.6208!
361|FERRO BRITE IND NIG LTD MF0944017 58758|44, ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 60,503.01 68,724,908.70 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYTHENE TEREPHTHALATE ZENITH 0.0622!
362|FINGERS NIGERIA LTD MF0671290 65480{16A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 3,049.96 68,727,958.66 [CLEAR FLOAT GLASS 4MM 1220 X 1524 100PCS/36 CRTS 6693.41 SQ M, 5{UBA 0.0031
363|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0668530 RC 2288|2, AKILO STREET, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 230,000.00 68,957,958.66 [RAW MATERAIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS DB PLC 0.2363]
364|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0790857 RC2288[2 AKILO STREET, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 223,000.00 69,180,958.66 |[ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BAR ECO 0.2291]
365|FIRST ALUMINIUM PLC MF0923883 2288|2 AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 21,464.20 69,202,422.86 [LAURYL ALCHOHOL UBN 0.0220!
366|FITSCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646326 43359|1ST FLOOR ANCE BUILDING JERICHO IBADAN 132.8500 28,000.00 69,230,422.86 | 10,000LTS OF FITSCOSATE GLYPHOSATE AND HERBEX WEMA 0.0288!
367|FITSCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646325 43359|1ST FLOOR ANCE BUILDING JERICHO IBADAN 132.8500 15,834.00 69,246,256.86 | 520UNITS OF BUTTERFLY KNAPSACK SPRAYERS WEMA 0.0163]
368|FLEXO ACCESSORIES ENT MF 0918140 121513|40A 1JU ROAD MEF BUS STOP, AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 3,900.00 69,250,156.86 [PRINTING MACHINERY ACCESSORIES - DOCTOR BLADES ZENITH 0.0040
369|FSB INT'L BANK PLC / BUPA INTERNAAA 0952274 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 19,494.00 69,269,650.86 [PAYMENT OF MEDICAL INSURANCE FSB 0.0200
370|FUSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0699440 RC 172455 |29, ISALE AGBEDE STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 26,821.92 69,296,472.78 [VARIOUS QUANTITIES OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIDELITY 0.0276!
371|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0941324 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 17,303.12 69,313,775.90 [EMERGENCY LAMP & SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0178;
372|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0941323 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 56,777.27 69,370,553.17 [ELECTRIC STABILIZERS & FAN PARTS ZENITH 0.0583!
373|GEE-EN INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0710641 307277|NO. 4 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO| 132.8500 44,460.00 69,415,013.17 [57 TONS OF SABALO (1000-15000 GRS) [INTERCON. 0.0457]
374/GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0944480 15556(12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8500 24,521.40 69,439,534.57 [UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSIAC TILES ZENITH 0.0252;
375/GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LTD MF0624531 30811|PLOT 146C,LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8500 118,313.00 69,557,847.57 |BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATORS PLATINUM 0.1215]
376/GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689306 RC220409|11A, BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 385,294.96 69,943,142.53 | LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS - 500,000 CARTONS DB PLC 0.3958]
377|GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0609786 220409[11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 78,300.00 70,021,442.53 | MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.0804;
378/GLOBAL HAULAGE RESOURCES LIM|MF 0472804 RC 509666|5A, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 3,307,197.60 73,328,640.13 [IMPORTATION OF NEW IVECO EUROTRAKKER MP40037HT - (TRUCK HEA|NAL 3.3973]
379|GMT LIMITED MF0789987 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 336,588.26 73,665,228.39 [IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE STD. CHART. 0.3458;
380/GMT LIMITED MF0789954 333700[14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 9,019.57 73,674,247.96 |IMPORTATION OF U SHAPE STRAW FOR TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERSTD. CHART. 0.0093!
381|GMT LIMITED MFQ0795737 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 81,639.24 73,755,887.20 [IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS STD. CHART. 0.0839!
382|GMT NIG. LTD MF 0846376 333700|1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 1,307,563.07 75,063,450.27 [INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK ZENITH 1.3432
383|GMT NIG. LTD MF 0846376 333700|1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 305,215.00 75,368,665.27 |[RAW MATERIAL- JUICE CONCENTRATE/ BERRY ZENITH 0.3135;
384|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0751364 488934(47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUSE LA( 132.8500 64,020.00 75,432,685.27 |CANDLES ZENITH 0.0658!
385/GREGIL INT'L LTD MF0759961 152057|91 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA ABIA 132.8500 360,000.00 75,792,685.27 {4000 BAGS DRIED FISH HEADS PACKED IN HESSIAN BAGS OF 30KG EAC|GLOBAL 0.3698;
386/HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION |MF 0752069 373752|PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 132.8500 8,858.15 75,801,543.42 [MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS MBC 0.0091
387|IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF 0794889 73399(32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500 28,400.26 75,829,943.68 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0292!
388|INDO-NIG. BANK LTD AA1110941 RC 43350[42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 12,560.92 75,842,504.60 [PAYMENT FOR EQUANT IPVPN RECURRING CHARGES INDO 0.0129;
389|INDO-NIG. BANK LTD AA111094C RC 43350|42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 3,501.77 75,846,006.37 |[PAYMENT FOR INTERFACE MAINTENANCE INDO 0.0036
390/INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA104742C 125352|INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, | 132.8500 8,250.00 75,854,256.37 [PROGRAM FEES INTERCON. 0.0085
391|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1087787 125352|INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, | 132.8500 19,088.96 75,873,345.33 |COURSE FEES INTERCON. 0.0196!
392|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS MF0743184 52583|CHELSEA HOUSE PLOT 2, NO. 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, | 132.8500 138,953.77 76,012,299.10 |SACHETS FOR CHELSEA AND SQUADRON N.I.B 0.1427]
393|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS MF0743183 52583|CHELSEA HOUSE PLOT 2, NO. 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, | 132.8500 142,353.64 76,154,652.74 |MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES N.I.B 0.1462
394|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS MFQ0743185 52583|CHELSEA HOUSE PLOT 2, NO. 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, | 132.8500 93,904.11 76,248,556.85 |AGGLOMERATE CORKS METAL CAGES, ETC N.I.B 0.0965!
395/Interworld Products (Nig.) Limited MF0578412 268357[Plot 1, Block A, Afprint Industrial Estate, lyana-Isolo, Lagos 132.8500 25,732.94 76,274,289.79 [Importation of 2,304 pcs of Rechargeable Lantern with cassette STD. CHART. 0.0264!
396/INT'L BEER & BEV.IND.NIG.LTD MFQ0753667 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE,PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA 132.8500 7,110.00 76,281,399.79 |TIG WELDING MACHINE / ACCESSORIES STANBIC 0.0073]
397|JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF0940998 367615[239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 20,000.00 76,301,399.79 [180MT OF FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS ZENITH 0.0205
398|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LTD MF0802940 177134|PLOT 41, OREGUN RD OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 148,080.00 76,449,479.79 [RAW MATERIAL LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/LLDPE UF-414 |GLOBAL 0.1521]
399|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0923213 51000(22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 51,955.00 76,501,434.79 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVERS | ZENITH 0.0534;
400[JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0047922 RC 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANC 132.8500 103,346.00 76,604,780.79 [IMPORTATION OF 6,240KGS ALUM PHOSPHIDE, 12,000L DI-METHOATE, 6|FSB 0.1062;
401{JUBAILI BROS ENGR. LTD MF0743677 285728|23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 109,672.00 76,714,452.79 |[BRAND NEW & COMPLETE MARAPCO BRAND DIESEL GENERATING SET{ZENITH 0.1127]
402|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488167 365776(7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 153,900.82 76,868,353.61 [ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS : HIGH POWER METAL BLADE & ACCESYGUARANTY 0.1581]
403|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488156 365776|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 68,229.95 76,936,583.56 |ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: METAL BLADE & ROD N.I.B 0.0701
404|KANGRA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0555297 498445|5A, VORI CLOSE OFF ACME ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.8500 5,000.00 76,941,583.56 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- KANFLEX PY SINGLE HEAD AUTOMATIC PACKZENITH 0.0051
405|KARINA INTL LTD MF0799461 RC272170|1225C, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS| 132.8500 111,600.00 77,053,183.56 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.1146
406|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567215 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 132.8500 30,588.72 77,083,772.28 |[KEROSINE STOVES PRUDENT 0.0314;
407|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . AA 121457¢ 1433[8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 108,432.06 77,192,204.34 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE FOR JULY 2003- JUNE 2004 ZENITH 0.1114]
408|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637192 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. I 132.8500 68,516.07 77,260,720.41 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS-LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.0704;
409|KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657946 RC509243|50, ODODUWA STREET, PAPA AJAO, LAGOS 132.8500 108,104.70 77,368,825.11 |WRITING PAPER SUBSTANCE OCEANIC 0.1111]
410|KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA098542¢ AIRLINE|CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PLOT PC30,AFRIBANK STREET,VICT| 132.8500 1,127,256.10 78,496,081.21 [REMMITTANCE OF NET PROCEEDS FROM TICKET SALES FOR 1ST HALF |ZENITH 1.1580
411|KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0686029 64536(376, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 48,527.16 78,544,608.37 [ELEVATOR OF TYPE GW 10/05-19 GUARANTY 0.0498;
412|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0641531 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS | 132.8500 35,000.00 78,579,608.37 [GASOLINE ENGINES & WATER PUMPS ZENITH 0.0360
413|LAMBERT SOMEC NIG. LTD MF 0927929 420429|PLOT 26/28 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARC| 132.8500 57,606.65 78,637,215.02 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPES AND FITTINGS MBC 0.0592
414[LAMBERT SOMEC NIG. LTD MF 0927915 420429|PLOT 26/28 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARC| 132.8500 46,233.67 78,683,448.69 |[GALVANISED GRILLE AND EXHAUST VALVE MBC 0.0475]
415|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0765479 8764456 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8500 35,810.00 78,719,258.69 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTERS-FILOFIN |ZENITH 0.0368,
416|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0765478 87644/56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8500 41,277.60 78,760,536.29 [FOY-SUPER BRIGHT RAW WHITE INTERMINGLED- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0424;
417|MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0918842 14498(63, ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 15,000.00 78,775,536.29 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE ZENITH 0.0154;
418|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF0609403 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS. 132.8500 12,328.00 78,787,864.29 [IMPORTATION OF SADDLE AND PEDALS (ALL NEW). ACCESS 0.0127]
419|Midway Ventures Limited MF0825612 RC78434[31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8500 106,500.00 78,894,364.29 [Plastic Raw Materials LDPE Basell Lupolen NAMBL 0.1094!
420|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824733 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8500 111,753.16 79,006,117.45 [RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY FILM 7000F ZENITH 0.1148]
421|{MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED [MF- 0702854 RC36027[PLOT 34/35 ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 451,000.00 79,457,117.45 [PERKINS/ CUMMINS ENGINES, ALTERNATOR WITH PANEL ACCESSORIEYDB PLC 0.4633]
422|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED — [MF0691951 36027|PLOT 34/35 , ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 691,000.00 80,148,117.45 |PERKINS ENGINES WITH STAMFORD ALTERNATOR AND SPARES IN CKD[FBN 0.7098!
423[MINL LIMITED . MF 0751214 278741[21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO| 132.8500 20,340.08 80,168,457.53 |[HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS ZENITH 0.0209!
424{MINL LIMITED . MF 0751210 278741(21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO| 132.8500 110,137.84 80,278,595.37 |ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 0.1131]
425|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIAL NIGERIA LTIMF0744952 RC27223|KILOMETER 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 248,154.84 80,526,750.21 | U-BEANS & CHANNELS CHARTERED 0.2549
426|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF 0559859 168635/ KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 113,609.28 80,640,359.49 |RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF PPCP P840J ZENITH 0.1167]
427|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI[MF-0559869 RC168635/KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 154,965.87 80,795,325.36 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS - LDPE FILM DB PLC 0.1592
428|MOUKA LTD MF 0175666 209244|PLOT M AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 277,200.00 81,072,525.36 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL ZENITH 0.2848!
429|MR. OFODILE BANJAMIN AA1054624 671713[Shell Nig. Gas. Ltd.,21/22 Marina Lagos 132.8500 1,748.90 81,074,274.26 |payment of summer school bill in favour of Miss Obiamaka Ofodile AIMB 0.0018!
430[MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMMF0715370 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISL{ 132.8500 252,190.00 81,326,464.26 |2 UNITS 2 X TELECOM SERVER PLATFORMS (MINI CONFIGURATION) WIT{IBTC 0.2591
431{MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0949544 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 69,170.00 81,395,634.26 |PIGMENT (VIOLET, YELLOW & GREEN) GUARANTY 0.0711]
432|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0697491 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 26,904.00 81,422,538.26 |PHOSPHORIC ACID FOOD GRADE GUARANTY 0.0276
433|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698172 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 12,650.00 81,435,188.26 |PEG 4000S (SUNMIDE) GUARANTY 0.0130;
434|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0594728 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLK A, REDEEMERS CRESCENT, GBAGADA, LAGOY 132.8500 123,179.98 81,558,368.24 |160 TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN 0.1265!
435|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ0753702 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 113,400.00 81,671,768.24 |160MT OF POLYMERIC POLYMER STANBIC 0,116—5|
436|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ0753711 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8500 82,687.50 81,754,455.74 |175MT LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE STANBIC 0.0849|
437|NAL BANK PLC AA 1053552 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8500 33,353.68 81,787,809.42 |PAYMENT OF EQUATION QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENCE FEE - RETAINAL 0.0343|




438[NAL BANK PLC AA 1053551 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8500 28,182.28 81,815,991.70 |IPAYMENT OF EQUATION QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENCE FEE - WHOL|NAL 0.0290!
439|NIG. SPINNERS & DYERS MF0664570 6313|6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANC 132.8500 429,091.34 82,245,083.04 |59,400KILOS ACRYLIC LONG STAPLE ARTIFICIAL SYNTHETIC FIBRE UBN 0.4408
440|NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0676043 14318|PLOT 30/34 SHARADA IND EST. KANO 132.8500 21,287.69 82,266,370.73 |PUMP SOLENIOD,PRESSURE SENSOR ,NEW TURBO BELT UBN 0.0219;
441|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC [MF0922969 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8500 556,528.00 82,822,898.73 | RAW MATERIAL -JUICE CONCENTRATE ZENITH 0.5717]
442|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITMF0654514 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.8500 1,706,878.25 84,529,776.98 | 7,000 MTS US NO.2 OR BETTER NS/DNS WHEAT FBN 1.7534
443|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0943080 505872|20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8500 956,488.71 85,486,265.69 |1800 METRIC TONS - AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 0.9826
444|NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263285 345666|337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.8500 64,522.50 85,550,788.19 | 130 MTONS OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED IN SHEETS WEMA 0.0663!
445|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0791851 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 31,780.52 85,582,568.71 |RAW MATERIALS : PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0326
446|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610495 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 50,000.00 85,632,568.71 |RAW MATERIALS PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0514;
447|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610496 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 86,178.05 85,718,746.76 |PAPER SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0885|
448[NWAOCHEI NKIRU AA 142128t A 0821137/9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8500 420.00 85,719,166.76 IMEMBERSHIP SUBCRIPTION TO INTERNATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION FBNMB 0.0004!
449|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861611 27148(24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 28,656.00 85,747,822.76 | XYLENE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0294;
450{OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LIMIT|MF0604498 450824|STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8500 2,430,189.72 88,178,012.48 |15000 METRIC TONS OF GAS OIL UBA 2.4964;
451|OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0790504 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ILASAMAJA LAGOS| 132.8500 60,795.00 88,238,807.48 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- TONS TALLO STAMIN ZENITH 0.0625
452|ONYEMACHUKWU AUGUSTINE / UNIVAA 0952283 A 2574614|10, KARIMU STREET, OFF COKER BRIDGE, ORILE, LAGOS 132.8500 3,700.00 88,242,507.48 |PART PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES FSB 0.0038!
453|O0OMS-RA LTD. MF0597746 15915|4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 28,460.88 88,270,968.36 |DINNER PLATES ZENITH 0.0292!
454|PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0389572 RC72167|3, MURITALA MOHAMED ROAD, ILORIN, KWARA STATE 132.8500 168,000.00 88,438,968.36 |PAYMENT FOR NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION, MOLJSTB 0.1726
455|PEDRO EGUONO / THAMES VALLEY UAA 024655C A 1027290[1, JONAS OKAFOR CRESCENT, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.8500 18,315.00 88,457,283.36 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEES FSB 0.0188;
456|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831406 10961|PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KADU| 132.8500 969,336.00 89,426,619.36 |COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES (GOOD[ZENITH 0.9958!
457|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0751569 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 6,353.93 89,432,973.29 |PW60 (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0065!
458(POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0751570 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 104,333.40 89,537,306.69 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.) INDO 0.1072]
459|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674804 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 84,156.84 89,621,463.53 |HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.) INDO 0.0865!
460[POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676980 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 96,905.26 89,718,368.79 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA 0.0995!
461|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY L MF 0670855RC 600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 12,149.64 89,730,518.43 |IMPORTATION OF VACUM FLASKS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0125]
462|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0595807 215875[12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADA 132.8500 236,775.00 89,967,293.43 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.2432]
463|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0643009 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BAD4 132.8500 381,150.00 90,348,443.43 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE HTA 001 -RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3915]
464|PRINCE OLATERU OLAGBEGI AA1167801 A2572941|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 17,540.98 90,365,984.41 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0180
465|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD |MF0208595 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 9,680.00 90,375,664.41 || UNIT DWM COPELAND COMPRESSOR AND | UNIT CAPACITY CONTROLLIBTC 0.0099!
466|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD |MF0489838 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 3,258.01 90,378,922.42 |300 KG TALC EXTRA FINE POWDER EXTRA PURE WITH HS CODE 2526.20{IBTC 0.0033;
467|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD |MF0742184 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 1,777.04 90,380,699.46 |RAW MATERIALS - 500 KG TALC EXTRA FINE POWDER EXTRA PURE WIT|IBTC 0.0018;
468|QUALITEC IND LTD MFQ0777634 303314|B79 LAGOS ABEOKUTA RD OJOKORO AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 150,000.00 90,530,699.46 |ROLL FORMING MACHINES LINE -SR150 AND 200 DOUBLE DECK TYPE |GLOBAL 0.1541]
469|REGATTA IND MF0914858 290623|44 DOCEMO ST 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 110,384.00 90,641,083.46 |SOLVENTS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES BUTYL ACETATE,CYCLOHEAX|{GLOBAL 0.1134]
470|REGATTA IND MF0759472 29062344 DOCEMO ST 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 96,768.00 90,737,851.46 |SOLVENTS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES METHANOL AND ACEONE GLOBAL 0.0994!
471|RODOT NIGERIA LTD MF0944390 277242|23, SALVATION ROAD,OPEBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 11,524.88 90,749,376.34 |IMEDICAL WATER TREATMENT - CARBON FILTER, SOFTENER CART S-70(ZENITH 0.0118;
472|Sacvin Nigeria Limited MF0764729 41859|4/5, Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.8500 111,092.00 90,860,468.34 [Polypropylene CDB 0.1141
473|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0676062 462310[71A ORDINACE ROAD T/AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT P/HARC| 132.8500 347,429.20 91,207,897.54 |2000M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/ASSORTED) UBA 0.3569!
474|SEA SANDY INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0829722 RC142780|27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.8500 10,000.00 91,217,897.54 |EDUCATIONAL RAW MATERIALS TO PRODUCE EXERCISE BOOK: ORANGDB PLC 0.0103;
475[SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0877898 419934|BLOCK 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, SANGO OTTA, OGUI| 132.8500 88,200.00 91,306,097.54 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: 60 MT OF LLDPE EXXONMOBIL EQUITY 0.0906!
476|SIGMA POWER SYSTEMS LTD MF0407957 RC431409|ROYAL HOUSE, PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGQ  132.8500 150,000.00 91,456,097.54 |GENERATORS [BOND 0.1541]
477|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0920319 134436/37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 114,136.40 91,570,233.94 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- CAST COATED BOARD IN SHEZENITH 0.1172]
478|SOCOMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0515334 RC 363119(3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, JOHN HOLT H/O, IKEJA| 132.8500 34,000.00 91,604,233.94 |PHARMACEUTICALS - IBUPROPEN CAPSULES GUARDIAN 0.0349;
479|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0714301 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 61,738.13 91,665,972.07 |WASHING MACHINES (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.0634;
480|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0559889 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 176,414.43 91,842,386.50 |500 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITION|GUARANTY 0.1812]
481{SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0673309 RC22943|NCWS HOUSE,PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.| LAGOS 132.8500 30,904.54 91,873,291.04 |BREWERY EQUIPMENT MAGNUM 0.0317]
482|SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMIT{MF 0559870 RC 380220|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 50,204.21 91,923,495.25 |LIQUID LUSTRES FOR PREPARATION OF COLOUR INKS (PRINTING INKS)|CAPITAL 0.0516
483|SPANPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0923553 104473|19 DIPEOLU STREET OFF AWOLOWO WAY,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 41,170.60 91,964,665.85 |PHARMACEUTICALS- STANAMINE,METHOSIN SINLATS - INJECTION ZENITH 0.0423]
484[SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0765624 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 306,185.00 92,270,850.85 |POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMI DULL A-GRADE - RAW MAZENITH 0.3145]
485/SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTOBA050/200420 RC29697|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 61,795.69 92,332,646.54 |SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGHECO 0.0635]
486|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546887 123039|D-14 EKO COURT, V/IS 132.8500 235,931.25 92,568,577.79 |RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LLDPE GRADE REGENT 0.2424;
487|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0636415 123039|D-14 EKO COURT, V/IS 132.8500 125,500.00 92,694,077.79 |RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE REGENT 0.1289
488|THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD. MF0794056 24732[372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8500 19,800.00 92,713,877.79 |PHARMACEUTICAL- CYPRIGOLD CAPLETS ZENITH 0.0203;
489| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . [MF 0824842 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 9,790.00 92,723,667.79 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - DIES ZENITH 0.0101]
490|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . [MF 0824822 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 296,043.34 93,019,711.13 |HOT ROLLED ALUMINIUM FLAT SHEETS ZENITH 0.3041]
491|TSG MF0742034 21171|KM 9 IWO ROAD IBADAN 132.8500 15,039.75 93,034,750.88 |RAW MATERIALS FOR BONAFIDE GLASS PRODUCTION UBA 0.0154;
492|TSG MF0672429 21171|KM 9 IWO ROAD IBADAN 132.8500 30,224.62 93,064,975.50 |FLOAT GLASS FOR BONAFIDE GLASS PRODUCTION UBA 0.0310;
493|UGOCHI OBI AA 095228€ A 1852407|6, ALEXANDRA AVENUE, CROWN ESTATE, LEKKI, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 93,066,975.50 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
494|ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0603729 100725|227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8500 54,282.07 93,121,257.57 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- LABELLING MACHINE WITH CONVEYORS AND|ZENITH 0.0558]
495|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0940143 113|1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 304,023.05 93,425,280.62 |RAW MATERIAL- HASSIA REDATRON SATCHET FORM FILL AND SEAL ZENITH 0.3123]
496|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0940708 403924[12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 150,280.00 93,575,560.62 |ELEMAX GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1544;
497|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0615069 RC398557|FORTUNE TOWERS, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORI| 132.8500 8,130.71 93,583,691.33 |PAYMENT FOR CISCO ROUTER 7507, CATALYST 6509 AND ACCESSORIE{STB 0.0084;
498|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD- MF0826924 16530/KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STATE| 132.8500 236,804.90 93,820,496.23 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM (ZENITH 0.2433]
499|VINEK INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0940159 237404|7, BOMBAY CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 5,100.71 93,825,596.94 |RAW MATERIAL- POLYTURE MANE MOULDS FOR CONSTRUCTION ZENITH 0.0052;
500[VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRIE{MF0764556 29944|OFF 11 KM HADEJIA RD GUNDUWAWA AREA KANO, KANO S 132.8500 190,575.00 94,016,171.94 |RAW MATERIAL- 157.50MT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINZENITH 0.1958]
501|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRIE{MF0666663 29944|OFF 11 KM HADEJIA RD GUNDUWAWA AREA KANO, KANO S 132.8500 579,600.00 94,595,771.94 |504MT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN H5604F(PRIME) FOR IND.UYZENITH 0.5954;
502|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY IMF0666662 29944|KM 11 , HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA, KANC 132.8500 591,600.00 95,187,371.94 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRADE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERFBN 0.6077,
503|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY IMF0666664 29944|KM 11 , HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA, KANC 132.8500 598,850.00 95,786,221.94 |HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE ( PRIME ) - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL |[FBN 0.6152;
504/ WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) [MF0492484 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 199,384.60 95,985,606.54 | MOTOR CYCLE CHARTERED 0.2048!
505|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCI|MF 0438788 91399[13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.8500 305.00 95,985,911.54 |Offshore bank charges on the importation of asorted complete bicycles,bic|AIMB 0.0003!
506|WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LT|MF 0438786 371142|5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.8500 305.00 95,986,216.54 |Offshore bank charges on the importation of 11,500 sets insulated hot platgAIMB 0.0003
507|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605590 352372|7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8500 2,500,000.00 98,486,216.54 |]AUTOMATED GAS OIL ACCESS 2.5681]
508|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS (MF 0697249 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8400 93,863.99 98,580,080.53 | 6BMTS OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.0964!
509|ACCESS BANK PLC AA097982C 125384|PLOT 1665 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8400 1,825.98 98,581,906.51 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT SERVICES RENDERED TO ACCESS BANK. ACCESS 0.0019;
510/AGRO NIGERIAN VENTURES LTD MF 0940849 97609(6, SAJI AYANGADE STREET ANTHONY LAGOS 132.8400 8,520.00 98,590,426.51 |ANVL 15LT KNAPSACK SPRAYERS- AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT ZENITH 0.0088!
511|ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0654446 32831|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 3,167.00 98,593,593.51 | 1 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND PARTS WEMA 0.0033;
512|ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0697620 32831|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 148,089.20 98,741,682.71 | 1,844,000 SETS OF INTRAVENOUS BAGS AND STOPPERS(100ML AND 50(WEMA 0.1521]
513|ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0654440 32831|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 9,039.79 98,750,722.50 | 4 UNITS OF VOLUMETRIC LIQUID FILLING MACHINE(INDUSTRIAL MACHI[WEMA 0.0093!
514|AVISAN METAL & PLASTIC INDUSTRIMF0942388 96182[20 OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU. LAGOS. 132.8400 51,620.00 98,802,342.50 |RAW MATERIAL- UF- 414 - LLDPE FILM GRADE, BF- 511-LDPE FILM GRAD|ZENITH 0.0530
515/AYADI MONIAYE AA0990951 A1052645]6 ADOLOWOTAN STREET IBAFO OGUN STATE 132.8400 4,750.00 98,807,092.50 | SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE BROAD 0.0049!
516/BAKERY TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0803111 370400{23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 296.00 98,807,388.50 |4,000KG OF NUTRASE BR3 PLATINUM 0.0003;
517|BATTERY MANU. COY NIG. LTD MF0757595 6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 60,040.00 98,867,428.50 |ZINC CHLORIDE(IND. RAW MATERIALS) AFRI 0.0617]
518|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIIMF0850783 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 1,128,000.00 99,995,428.50 |IMPORTATION OF ACETATE TOW (INDUSTRIA RAW MATERIALS) STD. CHART. 1.1587
519|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LI|MF0744458 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 21,197.51 100,016,626.01 [IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR MENTHOLATED FOIL MACHINE STD. CHART. 0.0218;
520|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIIMF0744456 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 15,910.79 100,032,536.80 [IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES STD. CHART. 0.0163;
521|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LI|MF0850772 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 162,861.08 100,195,397.88 |IMPORTATION OF CIGARETTE PAPER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)  [STD. CHART. 0.1673]
522|CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED, |MF0765159 175463|11A EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8400 46,600.00 100,241,997.88 [BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE (BULK E-120VHS) ZENITH 0.0479;
523|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 140,237.00 100,382,234.88 | 73,328 BOXES OF DANACID TABLETS(PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONWEMA 0.1440;
524/DANA MOTORS LTD MF0611483 294984| WEMA TOWERS, 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 522,990.00 100,905,224.88 |45 UNITS OF RIO 1.3L KIA CARS GUARANTY 0.5372]
525/DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0771956 294984|54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 427,562.00 101,332,786.88 [MOTOR VEHICLE - SPORTAGE , OPIRUS FBN 0.4392
526/DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC |MF 0654427 292251(54,MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 18,992.88 101,351,779.76 | 23,850KGS OF MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE B.P. WEMA 0.0195;
527|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0269346 292251{54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 11,961.98 101,363,741.74 | 5 CASES OF MOTOR 3HP,1400 RMP TOOLING(INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIEYWEMA 0.0123]




528/ DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654450 292251(54,MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 77,932.00 101,441,673.74 | 1,176,000 UNITS OF GLASS BOTTLES(114ML PD AMBER COLOURED PD WEMA 0.0800
529|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED |MF 0654443 292251(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 24,552.00 101,466,225.74 | 5 UNITS OF WATER TREATMENT PLANT WITH ACCESSORIES WEMA 0.0252
530|DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0654449 292255(54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 14,514.00 101,480,739.74 | 40 UNITS OF HYDROMOTOR-HMBO80(INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES) WEMA 0.0149
531|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668199 2736/OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 29,280.80 101,510,020.54 |SYNTHETIC RUBBER 1500 AND 1712 AFRI 0.0301
532|EDELSTEIN NIGERIA LTD MF0764312 158474|NO 1 AFE CLOSE OFF IKPOKPAN STR GRA BENIN EDO STATE 132.8400 74,400.00 101,584,420.54 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- COMPLETE SET OF 4R RING ROLL PYZENITH 0.0764
533|EKHA AGRO FARMS LIMITED MF0493874 16863536, LADIPO KASUMU STREET, P.O BOX 7356 IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8400 154,690.00 101,739,110.54 |IMPORTATION OF CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS ACCESS 0.1589
534|FINGERS NIG LTD . MF0919738 65480{16A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 0.05 101,739,110.59 |FLOAT GLASS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
535|FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0846651 245217|14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8400 167,450.00 101,906,560.59 |1970 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD FBN 0.1720
536|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941035 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 18,547.80 101,925,108.39 INEW PACKAGING MATERIAL- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0191
537|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740838 RC2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 425,434.92 102,350,543.31 | HARD RED WINTER WHEAT CHARTERED 0.4370
538|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0646793 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,278,200.00 104,628,743.31 12,000 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS COQIBTC 2.3401
539|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740809 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 132.8400 74,802.80 104,703,546.11 INEW PACKAGING MATERIAL N.I.B 0.0768
540|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740832 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 132.8400 19,980.00 104,723,526.11 INEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS N.I.B 0.0205
541|FRANCIS ATUCHE AA1198752 AA1198752|PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA| 132.8400 441.00 104,723,967.11 |SUBSCRIPTION FOR BANKERS MAGAZINES AND PERIODICALS PLATINUM 0.0005
542|G.N. IHEAKU & COLTD. MF0749017 37325[24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8400 1,004,400.00 105,728,367.11 |11,160 BAGS OF STOCKFISH ZENITH 1.0317
543|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0918940 37982[36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS| 132.8400 12,335.16 105,740,702.27 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- REFRACTORY MATERIAL SURFACAST SGM ZENITH 0.0127
544|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0941028 437660[2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 24,671.00 105,765,373.27 |INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS - SENSOR FOR FLOUR BARREL, GASKET FOIZENITH 0.0253
545|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0941006 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8400 15,244.55 105,780,617.82 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF COSMETICS- COLLODION ZENITH 0.0157
546|HPZ LTD MF 0762506 395262(33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 88,053.92 105,868,671.74 |CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF FRIDGES ZENITH 0.0904
547|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., {MF0940031 268357/66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.W| 132.8400 32,748.16 105,901,419.90 |BINATONE SUPER ROTATING ANTENNA ZENITH 0.0336;
548|ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752419 RC 282658]1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 199.50 105,901,619.40 |PIPE AND ACCESSORIES MAGNUM 0.0002
549|LUCKY M. VENTURES LTD . MF0941334 211321[SHOP 1867 NEW EXT. MKT. TEJUOSHO, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8400 16,416.40 105,918,035.80 |BABY CARRIAGE AND STROLLER ZENITH 0.0169
550|MOBILE ENGINEERING LTD MF0600924 484004[321A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET, OFF LIGALI AYORINDE STRE 132.8400 21,651.22 105,939,687.02 |DECORATIVE PAINT PUTTY AND MINERAL SPIRIT ZENITH 0.0222
551|NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662125 85800{6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND'L EST, OFF M.M Il 132.8400 36,654.77 105,976,341.79 |PIGMENTS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) FBNMB 0.0377.
552|NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662129 85800{6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND'L EST, OFF M.M Il 132.8400 13,350.85 105,989,692.64 |PLASTIC MACHINE AND AIR COMPRESSOR 8 BY 7 ESV -1 LUB SPARES [FBNMB 0.0137,
553|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762456 495141/45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 118,326.76 106,108,019.40 |RAW MATERIAL- PLASTIC FILMS ZENITH 0.1215
554|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0521423 495141[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8400 154,623.87 106,262,643.27 |ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARES ZENITH 0.1588
555|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0915047 495141/45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 920,346.00 107,182,989.27 |TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.9454
556|OK PEN LTD MF-0945826 RC 941670|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 20,191.50 107,203,180.77 |WRITING INK:1500KGS.VIOLET BLUE,150KGS BLACK,100KGS RED,50KGSDB PLC 0.0207
557|OK PLAST LTD MF-0945827 RC 204976|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 28,459.82 107,231,640.60 |2 PCS COMPRESSOR SEMI HERMETICO COD.,1PCS EVAPORATEUR COD(DB PLC 0.0292
558/OK SWEETS CO. MF-0945825 RC 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 42,819.53 107,274,460.13 |17,000KGS PRINTED PAPER DB PLC 0.0440
559|OK SWEETS CO. MF-0945829 RC 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 22,500.00 107,296,960.13 |PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS DB PLC 0.0231
560|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762493 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 40,511.47 107,337,471.60 |RING FLEXIBLE HALF COUPLING CONE - ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0416
561 INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762529 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 28,010.55 107,365,482.15 | TINPLATE SHEET -INUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CAFBN 0.0288
562 INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762539 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 104,057.52 107,469,539.67 |SUPER ATLAS MULTIVITAMINS WITH MINERAL CAPSULES - RAW MATERFBN 0.1069
563] INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0915009 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 384,068.00 107,853,607.67 |SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE MEDIUM HYDRATION - RAW MATERIAL FOFBN 0.3945|
564 INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0915036 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 85,475.50 107,939,083.17 |SODA ASH ( GRADE B ) - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF D{FBN 0.0878
565|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0915981 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 91,293.78 108,030,376.95 |BALL VALVE AND REPAIR KIT - ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARE HFBN 0.0938
566|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES H MF0915011 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 184,698.00 108,215,074.95 INAT MENTHOL CRYSTALS FOR COSMETICS GUARANTY 0.1897
567|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES A MF0915039 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 146,460.00 108,361,534.95 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR SOAP (SODA ASH) GUARANTY 0.1504
568|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES H MF0915045 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 51,634.41 108,413,169.36 |DESIGN, SUPPLY & TESTING EQUIPMENT OF SOAP EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.0530
569|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES A MF0915083 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 261,780.00 108,674,949.36 |SODA FISH (GRADE A) GUARANTY 0.2689
570|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES H MF0827458 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 64,026.56 108,738,975.92 |PVC SHRINK SLEEVE (REEL FED) , FLOWRAP GUARANTY 0.0658]
571|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES A MF0915066 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 29,242.75 108,768,218.67 |SODIUM LAUREL ETHER SULPHATE GUARANTY 0.0300;
572|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  |[MF0387540 RC449416|16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 553,500.00 109,321,718.67 |PAYMENT FOR NON-BASMATI INDIAN PARBOILED RICE-UPTO 15% BROK|STB 0.5685
573|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0915035 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LAGOS. || 132.8400 71,759.58 109,393,478.25 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- HYDROLYZED GELETIN ZENITH 0.0737,
574|PZ IND PLC MF0915032 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 158,162.67 109,551,640.92 | 30G EXTRA DETERGENT SACHET (IND RAW MATERIAL) BROAD 0.1625
575|PZ IND PLC MF0762532 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 63,425.27 109,615,066.19 | GSM FULLY COATED FOLDING BOX BOARD SHEET (IND RAW MATERIA| BROAD 0.0651
576|PZ IND PLC MF0638132 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 52,003.97 109,667,070.16 | STERILISED TALC BP 325 MESH (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 0.0534
577|PZIND PLC MF0827460 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 56,377.59 109,723,447.75 | PLASTIC FILM FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SATCHET DETERGENT (IND| BROAD 0.0579
578|PZ IND PLC MF0638131 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 88,224.36 109,811,672.11 | VERTICAL BALER AND CAGE PART NUMBER FHP CL46 (IND RAW MATE| BROAD 0.0906
579|PZ IND PLC MF0915014 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 2,289.96 109,813,962.07 | CUSSONS BABY GENTLE CARE DIAPER (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 0.0024
580|PZ IND PLC MF0915056 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 10,804.40 109,824,766.47 | CALCIUM CARBONATE BP HEAVY GRADE (IND RAW MATERIAL BROAD 0.0111
581|PZ IND PLC MF0915031 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 39,929.00 109,864,695.47 | SULPHUR (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 0.0410
582|PZ IND PLC MF0915052 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 98,285.16 109,962,980.63 | SCREENFIX HARDENER (IND RAW MATERIALS ) BROAD 0.1010
583|PZ IND PLC MF0915061 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 179,451.32 110,142,431.95 | CETYL ALCOHOL C16 90% (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 0.1843
584|PZ INDUSTRIES MF0915038 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8400 266,800.52 110,409,232.47 |SODIUM XYLENE SULPHONATE GRAVURE PRINTING INK UBA 0.2741
585|PZ INDUSTRIES MF0762488 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8400 23,371.40 110,432,603.87 |PARAFIN WAX 125/130 DEG M/PEM 21-25 GRADE UBA 0.0240
586|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915010 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY IKEJA 132.8400 384,068.00 110,816,671.87 |SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE(FOR MANU. OF SOAP) AFRI 0.3945
587|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915078 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY IKEJA 132.8400 384,919.53 111,201,591.40 |BEARINGS,SHAFTS,BUSHES,VALVES,PUMPS ETC AFRI 0.3954
588|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915008 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE | 132.8400 312,546.56 111,514,137.96 |IMPORTATION OF BRIQUEST AND ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, MECH{STD. CHART. 0.3210
589|RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256768 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 7,607.00 111,521,744.96 |EQUANT MONTHLY CHARGES RELIANCE 0.0078
590|ROFICO LIMITED MF 0673728 RC 457447|NO.8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BY ILE ZIK BUS-STOP IKEJA LAG| 132.8400 8,253.23 111,529,998.19 |WHOLE MILK POWDER MAGNUM 0.0085
591(S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0697626 201406[54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 292,767.00 111,822,765.19 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - POLYOL FBN 0.3007.
592|SEVEN UP BOTTLING MF0847472 RC1928|247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA, LAGOS 132.8400 6,864.40 111,829,629.59 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR WATER PURIFICATION DB PLC 0.0071
593|SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MFO785871 1928[247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 44,600.00 111,874,229.59 |IMPORTATION OF PEPSI BRANDED DRINKING GLASSES STD. CHART. 0.0458
594|SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MF0676579 1928[247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 1,683,559.44 113,557,789.03 |IMPORTATION OF MIXTURE OF ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCES & CHEMICAL HSTD. CHART. 1.7293
595[SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|AA1223401 1928[247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 37,083.33 113,594,872.36 |PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN STD. CHART. 0.0381
596|SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0796538 RC 375480|PLOT 1617 IDEJO STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 73,750.00 113,668,622.36 |97.5 METRIC TONS OF PHOTOCOPYING PAPER GUARDIAN 0.075_§l
597|SIL CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0674697 RC 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE RD,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.8400 3,446.69 113,672,069.05 |SODA ASH LIGHT MAGNUM 0.0035
598/SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0559891 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8400 43,257.69 113,715,326.74 |IMPORTATION OF MICROWAVE OVENS STD. CHART. 0.0444
599|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578714 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8400 183,849.20 113,899,175.94 |IMPORTATION OF CKD ACCESSORIES FOR AIRCONDITIONING MACHINEYSTD. CHART. 0.1888
600|SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0713705 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8400 63,406.60 113,962,582.54 |RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVANT JRELIANCE 0.0651
601[SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0740911 2651|PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURULERE, LAGOS | 132.8400 377.69 113,962,960.23 | TEXTILES MACHINERY SPARES -SPINDLES, ROVING FRAMES (SHORTFAZENITH 0.0004
602|UNITED CEMENT COY. OF NIG. LTD. |MF0764021 462435|PLOT 2 BLOCK 6, ROAD 7, SPRING ROAD CALABAR CROSS H  132.8400 1,162,000.00 115,124,960.23 |15,000MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CLINKER ZENITH 1.1936
603|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749269 25980[SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK HISOLO IND | 132.8400 25,960.31 115,150,920.54 |VIKRANT BRAND AUTOMOBILE TYRES WITH TUBES AND FLAPS ZENITH 0.0267
604|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0794917 25980[SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK HISOLO IND | 132.8400 51,016.36 115,201,936.90 |TYRES ZENITH 0.0524
605\WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0757599 RC14694[3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 35,240.00 115,237,176.90 | SEMI-AUTOMATIC STRAPPING MACHINE, ROLLS OF POLYPROPYLENE | CHARTERED 0.0362
606|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0672530 RC14694(3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 9,958.73 115,247,135.63 | BROWN KRAFTLINER WHITE TOP FOR CORRUGATED PAPER CHARTERED 0.0102
607|ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD. MF 0696766 436983|UNIT 83, BLOCK A2-6, SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX LAGOS ISL] 132.8300 9,960.00 115,257,095.63 |PORCELAIN TABLEWARE ZENITH 0.0102
608|BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF0803112 353725[23B, OLANREWAJU STREET OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD OR| 132.8300 296.00 115,257,391.63 |30,000KG OF MYCOSORB MTB(100) PLATINUM 0.0003
609|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0744452 384467|PLOT 35 I/TAYLOR STREET,V/I LAGOS 132.8300 21,911.43 115,279,303.06 |BARE SHAFT REPLACEMENT WITH SPARE IMPELLERS (SPARE PARTS F{UBA 0.0225
610|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LI|MF0850784 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8300 131,225.60 115,410,528.66 |IMPORTATION OF GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALYSTD. CHART. 0.1348
611|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0758317 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8300 13,697.03 115,424,225.69 |[SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE N.I.B 0.0141
612[CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0757504 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 118,078.27 115,542,303.96 |PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY (ECLAIRS TWISTW|STB 0.1213
613|CHUKASON CYCLE IND.LTD. MF0331122 349941[11A SOKOTO ROAD,ONITSHA 132.8300 67,200.00 115,609,503.96 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS - TRUCK HUB , PIPES, AXLE AND SADDLE FBN 0.0690
614|CONTI-AGRO NIGRERIA LIMITED MF0758732 RC367910[52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 150,000.00 115,759,503.96 | THAILAND RICE CHARTERED 0.1541
615|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0497018 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 132.8300 78,806.44 115,838,310.40 |SETS OF SAMSUNG COLOUR TELEVISIONS CAPITAL 0.0809
616|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF- 0717261 RC1104|PLOT 721, ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 117,369.97 115,955,680.37 | DRIED STOCK FISH HEADS, FIH FILLETS , FISHCUTS & STOK FISH - 1570{DB PLC 0.1206
617|FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY LI|MFO757564 RC1104]721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 132.8300 148,393.00 116,104,073.37 | TIGER RAZOR BLADES CHARTERED 0.1524




618|IBEES INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD. |MF 0942754 303470|HOUSE |, 'C' CLOSE 3RD AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS STA 132.8300 11,585.25 116,115,658.62 [FOOD ITEMS - FROZEN FRENCH FRIES(200,000KGS) ZENITH 0.0119;
619|J.U UKPOMA AA1374443 A1091852|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/IS 132.8300 8,980.00 116,124,638.62 |[SCHOOL FEES REGENT 0.0092!
620/ JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF0751127 192150(7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8300 110,000.00 116,234,638.62 |[RAW MATERIAL- SODA ASH DENSE ZENITH 0.1130;
621|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0744167 355051 | 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 4,728.55 116,239,367.17 | NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS ZENITH 0.0049!
622|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0741998 355051 | 8 JORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 2,786.42 116,242,153.59 | ALTERNATOR,PLUG,BATTERY CASE- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES| ZENITH 0.0029!
623|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0742697 355051 | 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 150,598.33 116,392,751.92 INEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS - SLEEVE, HOUSING, LIFT PUMP,| ZENITH 0.1547]
624|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0742683 355051 | 8 JORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 16,291.77 116,409,043.69 | 3 IN 1 BUSHBAR TOOL -SPARES FOR GENERATORS ZENITH 0.0167]
625|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0825879 355051 | 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 6,167.21 116,415,210.90 [INEW SPARE PARTS FOR GAS GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0063!
626|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS MF0825880 355051 | 8 JORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 11,160.34 116,426,371.24 |GENERATING SET SPARES- CONVERSION KITS ZENITH 0.0115;
627|LION TRUCKS LIMITED MF 0679215 RC 486379|PLOT 5, BLOCK M, ABIMBOLA INDUSTRIAL EST. ISOLO LAGQ 132.8300 191,104.20 116,617,475.44 [IMAN HEAD TRUCKS GUARDIAN 0.1963]
628/MARBLITE NIG. LTD MF- 0650311 RC30562|PLOT 721, ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 22,038.63 116,639,514.07 | IGNIS WASHING MACHINES - 178 NOS DB PLC 0.0226!
629|MARBLITE NIG. LTD MF-0650651 RC30562|PLOT 721, ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 17,350.55 116,656,864.62 | IGNIS MODEL DRYERS - 160 SETS DB PLC 0.0178;
630|MARBLITE NIG. LTD MF-0650312 RC30562|PLOT 721, ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8300 27,643.35 116,684,507.97 | IGNIS FREEZERS MODEL - 172 NOS. DB PLC 0.0284;
631[May & Baker Nigeria Plc MF0724515 RC558|2, Sapara Street, |keja Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8300 341,400.00 117,025,907.97 [Pharmaceutical Machinery NAMBL 0.3507
632|MERRY AVIATION COMM . ELEC & INIMF0872195 412688[6TH FLOOR LSDPC HOUSE SUITE 133, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA_132.8300 31,070.00 117,056,977.97 [BULK VIDEO BLANK TAPES ZENITH 0.0319;
633[MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690333 RC2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY-OUT, PORT HARCOU| 132.8300 55,304.13 117,112,282.10 | CHEMICALS AND SEMI-FINISHED MATERIALS FOR TYRE MFG COY CHARTERED 0.0568;
634|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0690328 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 121,404.61 117,233,686.71 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- GREASE HOT TEMPERATURE, LOCTITE GLUE, J{ZENITH 0.1247,
635|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690335 2822|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HA| 132.8300 20,341.82 117,254,028.53 [CARBON BLACK N 330 GUARANTY 0.0209!
636/MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690326 2822|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HA[ 132.8300 75,037.48 117,329,066.01 [ISOBUTENE-ISOPRENE (BOTYL) RUBBER (IIR)/(CIIR)/(BIIR) GUARANTY 0.0771]
637|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690327 2822|129-132 T/AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT 132.8300 53,382.31 117,382,448.32 |CARBON BLACK (PRE PRODUCTION MATERIALS REQUIRED IN SUPPORTUBA 0.0548;
638|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICE LTD MF0757953 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 63,818.99 117,446,267.31 [TYRE 205/80R16, TYRE 215/70R16 ,TYRE 275/70R16 ZENITH 0.0655!
639|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY MF0690330 2475|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HA| 132.8300 82,280.42 117,528,547.73 |TYRES, MICHELIN, 11R22.5 XZA TL 148/145L MI GUARANTY 0.0845|
640|MICHELIN TYRES SERVICES COMPANMF075795: RC2475|PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8300 116,435.68 117,644,983.41 [TYRES & WHEEL ACCESSORIES CHARTERED 0.1196
641|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICA|MF0305421 67732|3 MTEL STREET OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESENT WUSE| 132.8300 4,523,321.38 122,168,304.79 |COMPLETE MOTOROLA MOBILE GSM TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMEN|UBA 4.6459
642|OANDO PLC MF0825973 6474|2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLION HOUSE, VICTORIA I§ 132.8300 1,010,000.00 123,178,304.79 [S00MT TDI (KONNATE T-80) GUARANTY 1.0374
643|OMOWOOD INDUSTRIES LTD MF0653961 157591|18, WEMPCO ROAD ,0GBA SCHEME IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8300 88,997.57 123,267,302.36 [CARBON STEEL RODS , GRINDING WHEEL - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AGFBN 0.0914;
644|SAUDI EMBASSY AA1045217 EMBASSY|PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.8300 3,780.77 123,271,083.13 |VISA/CONSULAR FEES DB PLC 0.0039;
645|SELLMETALS LTD. MF0654848 22251|UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 47,299.00 123,318,382.13 [CARBON BRUSH & CONTROL BOX - SPARE PARTS FOR STEEL ROLLINGFBN 0.0486!
646|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEV.CO. LTOMF0653973 6668{18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, LAGOS 132.8300 944,613.71 124,262,995.84 [HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 0.9702;
647|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPME MF0672150 666818, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IKE{ 132.8300 359,970.05 124,622,965.89 [HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY 0.3697|
648|T.A.C.(TIGER) PLASTICS IND. LTD MF 0715055 RC 265395|62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8300 217,000.00 124,839,965.89 [IMPORTATION OF 175MT HDPE FILM TR-144 DAELIM - INDUSTRIAL RAW NFSB 0.2229!
649|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRY COM|MF0653962 555818, WEMPCO ROAD ,0GBA SCHEME IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8300 211,593.40 125,051,559.29 [AUTOMATIC REGULATING APPARATUS, HEAT RESISTANT STEEL PLATE|FBN 0.2173]
650/UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654844 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROAD,Q 132.8300 14,546.00 125,066,105.29 |[REFRACTORIES - RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL INDUSTRY FBN 0.0149;
651|WESTERN METAL PROD. CO. LTD. MF 0672366 25381(18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 2,576,230.46 127,642,335.75 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 2.6460
652|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LT|MF0672138 25381[18, WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA SCHEME,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8300 1,042,994.77 128,685,330.52 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 1.0713
653|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LT|MF0672142 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA SCHEME,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8300 640,284.31 129,325,614.83 |ZINC ALUMINIUM ALLOY FBN 0.6576
129,325,614.83 132.8648

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

654|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0872381 2035|APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.8200 40,873.90 129,366,488.73 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINES - INTERNAL CLEANING MACHINE & VALVING MAZENITH 6
40,873.90

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
655/DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 70,584.00 129,437,072.73 | 27,000 UNITS OF AMEBANIL TABLETS(METRAONIDAZOLE 200 MG)PHAR|WEMA 1
656/DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881({54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 17,215.00 129,454,287.73 | 179100 BOXES OF FERRODAN CAPSULES(PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULAWEMA 1
657/JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0620850 155007|3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000 165,361.86 129,619,649.59 | COMELLE ICE CREAM POWER ACCESS 3
658/NCR NIGERIA PLC MF-0702246 RC751|NCR HOUSE, 6 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 36,700.00 129,656,349.59 |REAL POINT OF SALES TERMINAL AND ACCESSORIES DB PLC 3
659|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN{MF0622681 462041{75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 480,000.00 130,136,349.59 [FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 4
660/|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN{MF0572371 462041{75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 22,454.00 130,158,803.59 [FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 4
661/MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMMF0937991 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/ISL 132.8500 675,000.00 130,833,803.59 [IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PPSKS[STD. CHART. 4
662|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMMF0937990 395010[CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISL| 132.8300 675,000.00 131,508,803.59 [IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PPSKS[STD. CHART. 4
663|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0577631 RC510226/KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPWAY ORENTE SANGO OTTA O{ 132.8500 291,450.00 131,800,253.59 [NEW MOTORCYCLES PACIFIC 4
664|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF057763: RC510226/KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPWAY ORENTE SANGO OTTA O{ 132.8500 291,450.00 132,091,703.59 [NEW MOTORCYCLES PACIFIC 4
665/NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITEIMF0708144 RC353035|10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-BADAGH 132.8500 27,150.00 132,118,853.59 |AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE 4
666/NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITEIMF0421246 RC353035|10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-BADAGH 132.8500 53,515.00 132,172,368.59 |AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE 4
667|POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MFQ072538: RC414193[46, PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, BRIDG 132.8500 101,530.00 132,273,898.59 [MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS ASSURANCE 4
668[POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MFQ0725384 RC414193|46, PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, BRIDG 132.8500 101,530.00 132,375,428.59 [MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED COILS ASSURANCE 4
669|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND.LTD MF0209035 RC48455|GEMINI BLOCK ELEGANZA PLAZA,1,COMMERCIAL ROAD,AP/ 132.8700 41,792.00 132,417,220.59 |[BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB 5
670/NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0702704 456401[241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 14,280.48 132,431,501.07 [SMALL AND MEDIUM SIZE KITCHEN CLOTHES(ASSORTED MODELS) ZENITH 5
671|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC AA 1074351 6540[22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 10,873,840.00 143,305,341.07 | 2004 FINAL DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO NESTLE S.A. WEMA 7
672|SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 57816[25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 8,000.00 143,313,341.07 [PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 1&28&4
673 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

SAIMIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 420359|2, BARTHURST ROAD, G.R.A APAPA 132.9000 5,000.00 143,318,341.07 |[MEGACID ANTACID SUSPENSION STD. CHART. 1&2&4
674|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0911107 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 3,001,050.00 143,318,341.07 [13,500 M/TONS U.S. HARD RED WINTER WHEAT OCEANIC 7

FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0923151 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 2,928,327.84 3,001,050.00 |21,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 7
675/GMT LIMITED MFQ0795791 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 453,750.00 146,246,668.91 [IMPORTATION OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT (RAW MATERIALS) [STD. CHART. 7

GMT NIGERIA LTD MFQ0795055 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 729,262.56 3,454,800.00 |[SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 7
676/GMT NIGERIA LTD MFQ0795117 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 752,233.02 146,975,931.47 [FILLED EVAPORATED MILK THREE CROWN FBN 7

P.Z.IND. PLC MF0915096 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY , ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 472,882.25 4,207,033.02 [SODA ASH (GRADE B) FOR MFG. OF SOAP / DETERGENT UBN 7
677|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740438 113[1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 636,924.00 147,448,813.72 |[RED CLOSE UP FLAVOUR ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR PRODUCTION _[N.I.B 7]

22,289,358.01

TOTAL (A+B+C)

| 130,003,412.73 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 37 OF 23 - 05 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

6 HIGHEST BID RATE

7 MARGINAL RATE

8 LOWEST BID RATE

US$100,000,000.00
US$152,292,770.74
US$129,325,614.83
US$22,926,282.01
US$40,873.90
=N=133.10/US$
=N=132.83/US$
=N=132.82/US$

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER

2 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BIDS

5 PROHIBITED ITEMS

6 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE

7 OTHERS



9 NO. OF BANKS 54 BANKS
10 Total NO. of Bids 677
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 653
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 24 Weighted Ave 132.8648



